\ LABO ﬁcﬁé% EVENT

% % % %k X
1SEPT

2025

ON COWBUYER.COM

Lots will begin to close at 7pm EST
Register on Cowbuyer.com an hour before the sale begins to close.



§aé& mawwg&&f Z7:

Thomas Marketing & Consulting LLC
Nathan & Jenny Thomas

pé&ﬂd/& ma«/&& OA/&OA/& f'ﬂ?ﬂéé& TO.’

Thomas Marketing & Consulting LLC
6948 Brush Lake Road
North Lewisburg, OH 43060
Nathan 937-537-0805
Jenny 614-395-9823
jennythomas614@yahoo.com

7m /no @Ta nf wof&d/ ./

EMBRYOS & SEMEN WILL BE SOLD AS PRICE PER UNIT
ex. $350 bid x 4 #1 Embryos or 4 units of semen. Total = $1400

BUYERS are responsible to make payment to sale manager prior to release
of semen or embryos from the seller. BUYERS are responsible to contact
seller. BUYER is also responsible for any shipping expense.
Auction will be Race Horse Style Closing beginning at 7pm EST.
The auction will remain open as long as there is active bidding.
There will be 1 minute bidding increments.

We are happy to assist with any questions you might have. This is an
opportunity to add elite Jersey genetics to your breeding program!
EMBRYOS - The fastest way to improve the genetics your herd!!!




Best of 7:2/4;/@&- 7& fumadw Lakor @a? Onbine ym@? Evend

Lot 1

Brent Rocha & Coltan Seals

800 Matejeck Rd, Tillamook, OR 97141
6600 Dierck Rd., Tillamook, OR 97141
503.812.4621 « brentrocha@hotmail.com

FIVE #1 IVF EMBRYOS

(5) #1 IVF embryos from sexed semen
Domestic only « Location: Trans Ova, WA

Pacific Edge VIP Tessah-ET “EX-91”
AJCA & ABA All-FAmerican Jr. 3 Year Old 2024
Dam of Lot 1

Mr Kathies Kid Rock

3128791587 JH1F JNS-TF A1/A2 551JE1772
PTA -2384M -115F -91P 98R 8/25

PTA +0.9T GJUI +18.1 GJPI-227

Pacific Edge VIP Tessah-ET
3234167494 EX-91% 3-05

3-02 2x 287d 13,810 4.0 556 3.6 499
2-01 2x 305d 11,580 4.6 530 3.6 417
«Supreme Champion WDE Junior Show 2024
+Supreme Champion NAILE Junior Show 2024
*AJCA All-American Jr. 3 Year Old 2024

*ABA All-American Jr. 3 Year Old 2024

«1st Jr. 3 & Int. Champion All-American Show 2024
*Int. & Grand Champion International Jr. Show 2024
*Res. Int. Champion International Show 2024

«1st Jr. 3 Year Old International Show 2024
*Grand Champion All-American Jersey Jr. Sh. 2024
*AJCA Jr. All-American Jr. 3 Year Old 2024

*Int. & Res. Grand Western National 2024

«1st Jr. 3 Year Old Western National 2024

*AJCA Res. All-American Jr. 2 Year Old 2023
*Nom. ABA All-American Jr. 2 Year Old 2023

*ABA Jr. All-American Jr. 2 Year Old 2023

S: River Valley Venus VIP-ET

Pacific Edge VIP Tessah-ET “EX-91”
Supreme Champion WDE & NAILE Jr. Shows 2024
Dam of Lot 1

2nd through 11th Dams:

Sunset Canyon Joel Tamika 2792-ET EX-93%
2-00 2x 305d 13,880 5.7 798 3.6 499
+4th Sr. 3 Year Old Western National 2019

+3rd 4 Year Old California State Show 2021
Sunset Canyon Topeka Tamika 225-ET EX-91%
2-11 2x 305d 15,540 5.3 827 3.6 552
Hollylane Renaissance Tamika-ET VG-86-CAN
+3rd Milking Yearling International Show 2011
Maplevale Furor Tamika-ET EX-94-CAN 2*
3-08 2x 347d 28,903 5.8 1689 3.9 1133
*Nom. All-Canadian Sr. 3 Year Old 2009

*Res. Grand Champ. Ontario Summer Sh.2009
+All-Canadian Milking Yearling 2007

*Res. Int. Champion Royal Winter Fair 2007
Kingsdale Prize Tanya VG-88-CAN 5*
+All-Canadian Jr. 2 Year Old 1999

Next 5 dams: EX, EX 1* VG, EX, VG-88

Lot 2

Vierra Dairy LLC

23160 Williams Ave., Hilmar, CA 95324
209.620.7589 Joseph Goncalves
614.395.9823 Jenny Thomas
jthomas@vierradairy.com

FOUR #1 IVF EMBRYOS

(4) #1 IVF embryos from sexed semen
Exportable to CAN < Location: Boviteq, CA
S: Isau Brookbora Valentino Askn

Lot 3
FOUR #1 IVF EMBRYOS

(4) #1 IVF embryos from sexed semen
Exportable to CAN ¢ Location: Boviteq, CA
S: Vierra Eloises Epitome-ET

Maternal sisters to embryos:

Vierra Victorious Blaze-ET

*AJCA All-American Fall Calf 2024

*Nom. ABA All-American Fall Calf 2024
Stoney Point Colton Belinda EX-95%

7-06 2x 305d 19,810 4.9 968 3.6 721

Stoney Point Impression Blenda “EX-96”
Unanimous All-American Aged Cow 2020
Dam of Lots 2 & 3

Isau Brookbora Valentino Askn
AUS666936 523JE1900

PTA -665M -23F -15P +0.1T GJUI +10.6 GJPI +6
Vierra Eloises Epitome-ET
3275003233 JH1F JNS-TF A2/A2 100JE7497
PTA -815M -20F -17P +0.3T GJUI +17.5 GJPI +17

Stoney Point Impression Blenda
118783228 EX-96% 8-08

8-04 2x 305d 19,490 5.2 1011 3.9 757
2-11 2x 305d 16,630 5.9 982 4.0 667
*AJCA All-American Lft. Production Cow 2022
*Res. Grand Champion International Show 2022
*Unanimous ABA All-American Aged Cow 2020
*AJCA All-American Aged Cow 2020

*ABA Res. All-American 5 Year Old 2019
*Grand Champion California State Show 2019
*Nom. ABA All-American Sr. 3 Year Old 2017
S: Rock Ella Impression-ET

Stoney Point Joel Bailey “EX-97”
Supreme Champion WDE & NAILE 2024
Same Maternal Line as Lots 2 & 3

2nd through 6th Dams:
Stoney Point Voltage Blast EX-91%

3-09 2x 305d 17,320 6.2 1067 4.3 742
MATERNAL SISTER TO BLAST:

Stoney Point Verb Blush EX-95%

7-10 2x 305d 19,800 4.8 953 3.4 676

*Nom. ABA All-American 4 Year Old 2017

+1st4 Yr Old & Res. Grand NY Spring Sh. 2017
Stoney Point Tequilla Beracah VG-88%
3-03 2x 244d 9,220 6.9 632 4.0 373
Ashs Remake Bab-ET EX-92%

7-07 2x 305d 19,650 5.5 1085 4.1 807
Heaths Hermitage Barb EX-91%

10-1 2x 305d 16,650 5.4 896 3.7 614
Heaths Fascinator Barbie VG-87%

4-09 3x 305d 12,410 5.2 646 3.6 443




Lot 4

Vierra Dairy LLC

23160 Williams Ave., Hilmar, CA 95324
209.620.7589 Joseph Goncalves
614.395.9823 Jenny Thomas
jthomas@vierradairy.com

THREE #1 IVF EMBRYOS

(3) #1 IVF embryos from sexed semen
Exportable to CAN < Location: Trans Ova, MD

Maternal brother to embryos:
Vierra Sting-ET 777JE1367
Maternal sisters to embryos:
Vierra Getaway Serenity-ET VG-85-2Y-CAN

*Res. All-Canadian Winter Calf 2023
Rivendale Joel Sasha EX-95%

1-11 2x 305d 17,800 4.8 853 3.8 673
Rivendale Spritz of Reyncrest-ET EX-92%
Vierra Premier Spades-ET EX-91%

Vierra Kid Rock Sensability-ET EX-91%

+2nd Jr. 3 Year Old Western National 2024
Bri-Lin Karbala Spritzer EX-90-4Y-CAN
Bri-Lin Premier Sadee EX-90%

Vierra Magicians Secret-ET EX-90%
Vierra Joel Sonata-ET EX-90%

Vierra Joel Splendor-ET EX-90%
Vierra Joel Sweet Dreams-ET EX-90%
Vierra Premier Sapphire-ET EX-90%

Bri-Lin Valson Spritz “EX-97”
Grand Champion International Show 2019 & 2021
Dam of Lot 4

SV Reviresco Hidalgo

174669122 JH1F JNS-TF A2/A2 100JE7485
PTA-2108M -78F -57P 75R 8/25

PTA-0.2T GJUI +14.5 GJPI -105

Bri-Lin Valson Spritz
CAN11754599 EX-97% 9-02
6-08 2x 305d 24,143 4.9 1183 3.9 932
4-10 2x 365d 22,330 5.0 1129 3.8 855"
8-08 2x 305d 22,330 4.7 1060 3.9 864
*ABA All-American Lifetime Production Cow 2023
+AJCA All-American Lifetime Production Cow 2023
+1st Lft. Cheese Production Cow and

HM Grand Champion International Show 2023
«1st Lft. Production Cow All-American Show 2023
S: Deerview Valson-ET

Best of 7:2/4;/@&- 7& fumadw Lakor @a? Onbine ymw? Evend

SPRITZ!

*Grand Champion International Show 2021
*Grand Champion The Jersey Event 2021
*Unanimous ABA All-American Aged Cow 2021
*Unanimous ABA All-American 5 Year Old 2019
*Grand Champion International Show 2019
*Res. Grand Champion Royal Winter Fair 2019
*Res. Grand Champion PA All-FAmerican 2018
*HHM ABA All-American Jr. 3 Year Old 2017

2nd through 8th Dams:

Bri-Lin Tequila Sunrise EX-90-CAN 4*

5-00 2x 305d 17,549 4.9 862 4.1 723
+1st 4 Yr Old Oxford Southwestern Show 2015
«1st Jr. 2 Yr Old Oxford Southwestern 2013
Bri-Lin J W Sasha EX-90-CAN 2*

10-2 2x 305d 17,153 4.4 763 3.6 612
Life: 9lact. 138,107 4.6 6431 3.6 5196
Bri-Lin Breeze Sofina EX-90-CAN 1*

3-01 2x 305d 19,589 4.6 911 3.6 726
Bri-Lin Imperial Snow VG-86-CAN *11

6-06 2x 305d 19,625 5.2 1025 3.9 771
Diarwood Silver Snowball 58 VG-85-CAN
8-07 2x 305d 14,146 6.3 886 4.6 648
Diarwood Julie Spot 3J VG-86-CAN
Diarwood Shelta’s Beauty VG-86-CAN

Lot 5

Vierra Dairy LLC

23160 Williams Ave., Hilmar, CA 95324
209.620.7589 Joseph Goncalves
614.395.9823 Jenny Thomas
jthomas@vierradairy.com

FIVE #1 IVF EMBRYOS

(5) #1 IVF embryos from sexed semen
Exportable to CAN « Location: Boviteq, CA

Maternal sister to embryos:
Vierra Video Star-ET
«1st Fall Calf & Junior Champion
Le Supreme Laitier Show 2024

Vierra Video Star-ET
Junior Champion Le Supreme Laitier 2024
Maternal Sister to Lot 5

MM Vierra Firebrand

3250243129 JH1F JNS-TF A1A2 100JE7465
PTA -1483M -46F -37P 75R 8/25

PTA+1.0T GJUI +23.0 GJPI -46

(Downtown Brown x MM Bontino Favor-ET EX-93)

Arethusa Andreas Sunlight-ET
3210945574 EX-92% 3-11

3-10 2x 305d 16,780 4.6 769 3.5 587
2-11 2x 304d 15,151 4.5 684 3.8 576"
*Nom. All-American Sr. 3 Year Old 2023
*Nom. All-Canadian Sr. 3 Year Old 2023
*AJCA All-American Sr. 2 Year Old 2022

*ABA All-American Sr. 2 Year Old 2022

«1st Sr. 2 Year Old International Show 2022
«1st Sr. 2 Year Old All-American Show 2022
*AJCA Res. All-American Milking Yearling 2021
*ABA Res. All-American Milking Yearling 2021
S: Sunset Canyon Andreas

Arethusa Andreas Sunlight-ET “EX-92”
All-American Sr. 2 Year Old 2022
Dam of Lot 5

2nd through 8th Dams:

Arethusa Impression Sunshine-ET EX-94%
6-08 2x 305d 21,030 5.0 1043 3.4 707
*Res. All-Canadian Sr. 2 Year Old 2016
Milo Vindication Season-ET EX-94%

4-06 2x 305d 20,610 6.2 1269 3.6 735
*HM All-Canadian Mature Cow 2013
+All-Canadian Mature Cow 2012

+ABA All-American Aged Cow 2012

*ABA All-American 4 Year Old 2010

*Res. All-American Sr. 3 Year Old 2009

Bri-Lin Ren’s Sofie EX-90%

«Jersey Canada Cow of the Year 2012

Bri-Lin Imperial Snow VG-86-CAN *11
Diarwood Silver Snowball 5S VG-85-CAN
Diarwood Julie Spot 3J VG-86-CAN
Diarwood Shelta’s Beauty VG-86-CAN




Best of 7;4'/@&- 7& ffm}mwdw Lakor @a? Onbine ymw? Evend

Lot 6

Vierra Dairy LLC

23160 Williams Ave., Hilmar, CA 95324
209.620.7589 Joseph Goncalves
614.395.9823 Jenny Thomas
jthomas@vierradairy.com

FIVE #1 IVF EMBRYOS

(5) #1 IVF embryos from sexed semen
Exportable to CAN ¢ Location: Boviteg, CA
S: Isau Lightning Ridge Ferdinand

Lot 7
FIVE #1 IVF EMBRYOS

(5) #1 IVF embryos from sexed semen
Exportable to CAN ¢ Location: Boviteq, CA
S: Vierra Show Off-ET

Maternal sisters to embryos:
GMBYV Joel Dixie-ET EX-91%
3-05 2x 305d 20,250 5.3 1082 3.7 756

«Int. Champion & HM Grand International Sh. 2024

*ABA All-American Sr. 3 Year Old 2024

GMBYV Joel Devine-ET EX-91% 3-02

*Nom. ABA All-American Milking Yearling 2023
*HM ABA Jr. All-American Milking Yearling 2023

Isau Lightning Ridge Ferdinand
AUS778373 JH1F JNS-TF 551JE1825
PTA-1000M -30F -30P +0.8T GJPI -28 8/25
Vierra Show Off-ET

3239528826 JH1F JNS-TF A2/A2 100JE7461
PTA -646M -11F -11P +1.2T GJPI +83 825

(Ahlem Camelot-ET x Ehrhardt Casino Sunday EX-90)

Ratliff Colton Diza-ET

3135566973 EX-92% 6-01

3-00 2x 305d 19,340 5.4 1048 3.8 744
5-09 2x 286d 14,610 5.6 823 3.9 565
4-09 2x 285d 16,170 4.9 798 3.9 629
S: Chilli Action Colton-ET

Full Sister to Diza:

Ratliff Colton Darien-ET EX-93%

4-00 2x 305d 13,780 5.4 750 3.9 532
*Unanimous All-American Produce of Dam 2022

Maternal sisters to embryos:

Ratliff Money Delirious EX-91%

2-00 2x 210d 11,830 4.7 558 3.7 433
*Res. Int. Champion OH Spring Dairy Expo 2021
+3rd Jr. 3 Year Old CA Spring Show 2021

*Nom. ABA All-American Jr. 2 Year Old 2020
GMBV Nuance Delaney-ET EX-90%

GMBV Nuance Dulce-ET EX-90% 3-00

GMBV Joel Danika-ET EX-91% 3-05

GMBV Joel Dazzle-ET EX-90% 3-01

Sl i

GMBV Joel Dixie-ET “EX-91”
Int. & HM Grand Champion International Show 2024
.Maternal Sister to Lots 6 & 7

2nd through 9th Dams:
Arethusa Primetime Deja Vu-ET EX-95%

6-10 2x 305d 19,060 6.4 1220 4.2 798
+1st Aged Cow Kansas State Fair 2014

+1st Aged Cow & Res. Sr. Ch. KS State Fr. 2012
+1st 5 Yr Old & Grand Champ. KS State Fr. 2011
*Nom. ABA All-American Sr. 2 Year Old 2008
Huronia Centurion Veronica 20J EX-97% 5E
6-08 2x 365d 24,442 5.6 1380 3.9 955
«Supreme Champion World Dairy Expo 2006
*National Grand Champion 2004

Genesis Renaissance Vivianne VG-87-CAN 7*
Genesis Juno Virginia EX-92-6E-CAN 4*
Swissbell F Veronica 39M SUP EX 4*
Swissbell Ella Virginia EX-90

Swissbell Virginia SUP EX-90

Belmont Jester Virginia SUP EX

Lot 8

Vierra Dairy LLC

23160 Williams Ave., Hilmar, CA 95324
209.620.7589 Joseph Goncalves
614.395.9823 Jenny Thomas
jthomas@vierradairy.com

THREE #1 IVF EMBRYOS

(3) #1 IVF embryos from sexed semen
Exportable to CAN < Location: Trans Ova, MD

Maternal brother to embryos:

Vierra Eloises Exile-ET 100JE7495

Vierra Eloises Epitome-ET 100JE7497
Maternal sisters to embryos:

Vierra Getaway To Espana-ET VG-89%

+4th Milking Winter Yearling All-American 2024
C4 Kid Rock Esther EX-90%

Vierra e awa ToEspana-T ‘G- 9”
4th Winter Milking Yearling All-FAmerican Show 2024
Maternal Sister to Lot 8

Rivendale VIP Eloise “EX-94”
2x National Grand Champion
Dam of Lot 8

Arethusa Premier Vicenzo-ET
3206442857 JH1C JNS-TF A2/A2 100JE7474
PTA -2193M -50F -55P 81R 8/25

PTA-0.1T GJUI +16.3 GJPI -44

Rivendale VIP Eloise

3206094677 EX-94% 5-09

4-02 2x 305d 17,010 5.7 965 4.0 687
5-02 2x 305d 16,740 5.7 956 3.8 644
1-11 2x 365d 15,873 5.9 943 4.0 729"
+National Grand Champion 2023

*AJCA All-Amercan 4 Year Old 2023

*ABA All-American 4 Year Old 2023

*AJCA Res. All-American 5 Year Old 2024
«4th 5 Year Old International Show 2024

S: River Valley Venus VIP-ET

ELOISE!

*All-Canadian 4 Year Old 2023

+1st 4 Year old Royal Winter Fair 2023

+2nd 4 Year Old International Show 2023

*National Grand Champion 2022

*Supreme Champion NAILE 2022

*Res. Supreme Champion World Dairy Expo 2022

«1st Jr. 3 Year Old, Int. Champion & Grand
Champion, International Jersey Show 2022

«1st Jr. 3 Year Old, Int. Champion & Grand
Champion All-American Show 2022

*ABA & AJCA All-American Jr. 2 Year Old 2021

«1st Jr. 2 Year Old All-American Show 2021

o1st Jr. 2 Year Old International Show 2021

2nd through 8th Dams:

BVSF Joel Easter VG-86%

2-11 3x 301d 19,210 6.7 1293 3.8 735
BVSF Impression Natalya EX-90%

4-03 3x 305d 17,140 4.7 807 3.7 636
«1st Spring Calf NY State Fair 2014

«8th Spring Calf All-FAmerican Jersey Show 2014
BVSF Tequila Natasha EX-91%

2-03 2x 2224d 9,240 4.8 447 3.6 334
Laser Nala of BVSF EX-91%

6-06 2x 305d 22,670 4.5 1024 3.8 856
BVSF Sambo Nola-ET EX-93%

5-01 2x 305d 24,890 3.7 923 3.4 841
T Farm Brook No Way EX-91%

2-03 2x 305d 13,730 4.7 650 3.7 514
T Farm Duncan No Nonsense VG-88%

6-01 2x 305d 19,180 4.5 864 3.8 720




Lot 9

Joshua Arp

1819 New State Rd, Norwalk, OH 44857
717.222.4645
correctivehooftrimming@yahoo.com

THREE #1 IVF EMBRYOS

(3) #1 IVF embryos from sexed semen
Domestic only « Location: Norwalk, OH

Full sisters to embryos:

Freedom Lane Kid Rock Gumdrop-ET

*ABA All-American Spring Calf 2024

Freedom Lane Kid Rock Ginger-ET EX-91%
*ABA Junior All-American Spring Calf 2022

*ABA HM Junior All-American Jr. 2 Year Old 2024
Freedom Lane Kid Rock Giggle-ET EX-91%
*Nom. ABA All-American Spring Calf 2022
Freedom Lane Kid Rock Gisele-ET VG-87%
*AJCA Res. All-American Jr. 2 Year Old 2024
*AJCA Res. Jr. All-American Spring Yearling 2023
*AJCA & ABA All-American Spring Calf 2022
Freedom Lane Kid Rock Goldie-ET VG-85%
*AJCA Res. Jr. All-American Spring Calf 2022
*ABA HM Jr. All-American Spring Calf 2022
Freedom Lane Kid Rock Glitter-ET VG-88%
Maternal sister to embryos:

Freedom Lane VIP Gayle-ET EX-90%

*Res. AJCA & Res. ABA Jr. AA Summer Yrlg. 2023

Best of 7:2/47@&- 7& fumadw Lakor @a? Onbine ymw? Evend

Despresverts Joel Glamour-ET “EX-95"
ABAAll-American Jr. 2 Year Old 2019
Dam of Lot 9

Mr Kathies Kid Rock

3128791587 JH1F JNS-TF A1/A2 551JE1772
PTA -2384M -115F -91P 98R 8/25

PTA +0.9T GJUI +18.1 GJPI -227

Despresverts Joel Glamour-ET
CAN110619511 EX-95% 8-00

*ABA All-American Jr. 2 Year Old 2019

+1st & BU Jr. 2 Year Old International Show 2019
*HM Int. Champion Internationat! Show 2019
*Nom. ABA Jr. All-American 5 Year Old 2022
+1st 5 Year Old Ohio State Fair Jr. Show 2022
+1st 5 Year Old & Grand Champ. Huron Co. Fr ‘22
+5th 5 Year Old International Junior Show 2022
*Res. ABA Jr. All-American Aged Cow 2023

+1st Aged Cow International Jr. Show 2023

S: Guimo Joel-ET

Freedom Lane Kid Rock Gumdrop-ET
ABA All-American Spring Calf 2024
Full Sister to Lot 9

2nd through 8th Dams:

Lencrest Tequila Glory EX-91-CAN

3-03 2x 365d 24,068 4.7 1120 3.9 935
+1st Jr. 2 & Grand Champion QC Spring Sh. 2015
Lencrest Township Glow EX-90-2E-CAN
6-03 2x 322d 18,115 4.5 811 3.6 646
*Nom. All-Canadian Mature Cow 2011
Lencrest Golden Glow EX-90-2E-CAN

6-07 2x 365d 15,446 5.3 825 3.7 578
Bovi-Lact Hermit Glory EX-94-CAN 4*

7-02 2x 365d 20,402 5.1 1043 3.7 763
*Nom. All-Canadian 4 Year Old 1998
Bovi-Lact Imperial Glory 2 \VG-87-CAN

*Res. All-Canadian Senior Calf 1992

Gusto Milestone Glory SUP-EX-CAN
Satuckett Lavendar Glory EX-93-CAN

Lot 10

Vierra Dairy LLC

23160 Williams Ave., Hilmar, CA 95324
209.620.7589 Joseph Goncalves
614.395.9823 Jenny Thomas
jthomas@vierradairy.com

FOUR #1 IVF EMBRYOS

(4) #1 IVF embryos from sexed semen
Exportable to CAN « Location: Boviteq, CA

Maternal sisters to embryos:

Vierra Reviresco Adeline-ET VG-87% 2-01
2-09 2x 260d 17,250 5.4 940 3.7 645
Vierra After Hours-ET VG-85% 2-06

2-00 2x 305d 10,440 5.7 591 3.8 401

J.P.L Joel Adelia “EX-95”
Grand Champion NY Spring Show 2025
Dam of Lot 10

River Valley Venus VIP-ET
3126479167 JH1F JNS-TF A1/A2 777JE10003
PTA-2116M -82F -67P 99R 8/25

PTA+0.7T GJUI +16.6 GJPI -110

J.P.L. Joel Adelia

CAN111395604 EX-95% 6-03

3-09 2x 289d 17,636 5.7 1010 3.7 647"
1-09 2x 349d 16,940 5.8 994 3.9 663"
*Grand Champion NY Spring Show 2025

*ABA Res. All-American 5 Year Old 2024
*Grand Champion Ohio State Fair 2024

*2nd 5 Year Old International Show 2024

+4th 5 Year Old All-American Show 2024

*ABA Res. All-American 4 Year Old 2023

*Res. All-Canadian 4 Year Old 2023

S: Guimo Joel-ET

ADELIA!
+1st 4 Yr Old, Sr. & Res. Grand Champion,
The Jersey Event 2023
+2nd 4 Year Old Royal Winter Fair 2023
+1st 4 Year Old International Show 2023
*Nom. ABA All-American Sr. 3 Year Old 2022
+3rd Sr. 3 Year Old All-American Show 2022
+1st Sr. 3 Year Old, Int. & Grand Champion,
The Jersey Event 2022
*ABA HM All-American Sr. 2 Year Old 2021
+2nd Sr. 2 Year Old & HM Int. Champion,
International Show 2021
*AJCA Res. All-American Milking Yearling 2020
*ABA HM All-American Milking Yearling 2020
+2nd Milking Yearling All-American Show 2020
+3rd Milking Yearling NA Open Jersey Show 2020

2nd through 7th Dams:

J.P.L. Mantra Adele VG-87-3Y-CAN

5-07 2x 365d 27,139 4.3 1182 3.8 1023
Life: 5lact. 109,153 4.7 5115 3.9 4297
J.P.L. Traction Alice GP-84-CAN

5-00 2x 327d 17,198 4.5 767 3.8 650
Homeridge Amadeo Ami GP-80-CAN

3-03 2x 322d 8,115 4.7 384 4.0 324
Homeridge Juno Ami EX-90-CAN

9-03 2x 365d 15,051 4.2 631 4.0 595
Homeridge Mac’s Ami VG-85-CAN 1*

7-10 2x 365d 14,004 4.6 648 3.8 525
Homeridge S S Ami VG-85-CAN

7-11 2x 340d 10,571 5.4 569 4.2 443




Best of 7:2/4;/@&- 7& fumadw Lakor @a? Onbine ymw? Evend

Lot 11

Schulte Bros.
2518 75th St., Watkins, IA 52354
319.521.7590 Mark + schultebisu@gmail.com

FIVE #1 IVF EMBRYOS

(5) #1 IVF embryos from sexed semen
Domestic only + Location: Schulte Bros.

Maternal sisters to embryos:

Schulte Bros Kid Rock Cobra-ET VG-89%
+AJCA All-American Milking Yearling 2024
*ABA All-American Milking Yearling 2024
Schulte Bros Colton Camilla-ET EX-91%
+2nd Milking Yearling lowa State Fair 2022
Schulte Bros Gentry Clarabelle-ET VVG-84%
*ABA HM All-American Winter Yearling 2022
*ABA Jr. All-FAmerican Winter Yearling 2022
Schulte Bros Colton Cecilia-ET EX-91%
*ABA Jr. All-American Milking Yearling 2022
Schulte Bros Colton Cheerio-ET VG-88%
*ABA Res. All-American Fall Yearling 2023
*ABA Res. Jr. All-American Fall Calf 2022
Schulte Bros Colton Chevelle-ET VG-88%
«1st Milking Yearling International Jr. Show 2024
Schulte Bros Colton Chloe-ET VG-88% 2y
+1st Jr. 2 Year Old NY Spring Jr. Show 2024

Schulte Bros Kid Rock Cobra-ET “VG-89”
AJCA & ABA All-American Milking Yearling 2024
Maternal Sister to Lot 11

St-Lo Video-ET
CAN110644826 JNS-TF 777JE1167
PTA -908M -12F -16P 93R 8/25
PTA-0.4T GJUI +12.4 GJPI -37

SVHeaths HGun Corolla-ET
3133104346 EX-93% 7-06

2-01 2x 274d 13,980 4.6 646 3.7 511

+1st Winter Yrlg & Res. Jr. Champion RAWF 2017
*Nom. ABA All-American Winter Yearling 2017
+1st Sr. 2 Year Old PA All-American Show 2018
+2nd Sr. 2 Year Old NY Spring Show 2018

+1st Sr. 3 Year Old NY Spring Show 2019

S: SV Jade Hired Gun-ET

Maternal sisters to Corolla:
SV Fizz Cupid-ET EX-94%
SVHeaths Tequila Chloe-ET EX-92%

2nd through 10th Dams:

Elliotts Faxon Comical-ET EX-91%

4-01 2x 305d 17,880 4.8 855 3.6 644
*2nd 4 Year Old MD State Fair 2016

+4th 4 Year Old PA All-American Show 2016
+9th National Jersey Jug Futurity 2015

*3rd Jr. 2 Year Old PA All-American 2014
Arethusa Veronicas Comet-ET EX-95%
4-06 2x 305d 19,970 6.5 1292 3.6 710
*Nom. ABA All-American Aged Cow 2013
*Unanimous All-American 5 Year Old 2011
*Grand Champion Royal Winter Fair 2010
*Res. ABA All-American 4 Year Old 2010
+All-Canadian 4 Year Old 2010

+All-Canadian Sr. 3 Year Old 2009

Huronia Centurion Veronica 20J EX-97 5E
+2x Supreme Champion PA All-American

+3x Grand Champion International Jersey Show
*National Grand Champion 2004

Genesis Renaissance Vivianne VG-87-CAN 7*
Genesis Juno Virginia EX-92-6E-CAN 4*
Swissbell F Veronica 39M SUP EX 4*
Swissbell Ella Virginia EX-90

Swissbell Virginia SUP EX-90

Belmont Jester Virginia SUP EX

Lot 12

Ryan Krull
1949 Jay Ave., George, IA 51237
712.348.1802 « ryankrull7123481802@gmail.com

FIVE #1 IVF EMBRYOS

(5) #1 IVF embryos from sexed semen

Domestic only « Location: Trans Ova, Madison, WI

Maternal sisters to Vita:

Ratliff Premier Victoria-ET EX-91%

3-04 2x 305d 19,890 6.1 1211 4.0 792
Ratliff Colton Vivi-ET EX-92%

4-02 2x 305d 19,890 5.0 1001 3.7 734
Ratliff VIP Vixen-ET EX-92%

Ratliff Matt Valiant-ET EX-92%

Ratliff Matt Vogue-ET EX-90%

Ratliff Joel Victoire-ET EX-90%

Ratliff Joel Vanilla-ET EX-90%

Ratliff Joel Velvet-ET EX-90%

Ratliff Showdown Variety-ET EX-90%
Ratliff Showdown Vanna-ET EX-90%

Ratliff Irwin Vita-ET “EX-92”
Dam of Lot 12

Guimo Joel-ET

CAN106797223 JH1F JNSC 200JE384
PTA -1850M -69F -50P 99R 8/25

PTA +0.8T GJUI +17.8 GJPI -107

Ratliff Irwin Vita-ET

3139815184 EX-92% 7-02

6-10 2x 305d 27,690 5.5 1514 3.8 1058
5-05 2x 305d 22,650 5.0 1128 3.9 878
3-06 2x 305d 22,170 4.8 1067 3.8 852
S: All Lynns Valentino Irwin-ET

Full sister to Vita:

Ratliff Irwin Vancy-ET EX-94%

4-09 2x 305d 24,890 5.6 1396 3.7 926
*National Jersey Jug Futurity Winner 2020

Ratliff Irwin Vancy-ET “EX-94”
National Jersey Jug Futurity Winner 2020
Full Sister to Dam of Lot 12

2nd through 10th Dams:
Arethusa Tequila Vision EX-95%

7-07 2x 305d 24,130 5.6 1344 3.8 912
*AJCA Res. All-American Lft. Prod. Cow 2019
*ABA Res. All-American Lft. Prod. Cow 2019
+1st Production Cow Intl Jersey Sh. 2018 & 2019
*AJCA Res. All-American 5 Year Old 2015
*AJCA Res. All-American 4 Year Old 2014
Arethusa Response View-ET EX-92%

6-04 2x 305d 20,110 5.8 1163 3.7 749
+2nd Jr. 2 Yr Old & Res. Int. Ch. East. States 2010
Huronia Centurion Veronica 20J EX-97 5E

+2x Supreme Champion PA All-American

+3x Grand Champion International Jersey Show
*National Grand Champion 2004

Genesis Renaissance Vivianne VG-87-CAN 7*
Next 5 dams all Excellent




Best of 7;4'/@&- 7& ffm}mwdw Lakor @a? Onbine ymw? Evend

Lot 13

Rosevale Jerseys
6479 Millersburg Rd, Gambier, OH 43022
740.504.1718 « glavan1718 @gmail.com

Elliotts Cosmo Action-ET “EX-93”
ABAAll-American Sr. 3 Year Old 2014
Granddam of Lot 13

FIVE #1 IVF EMBRYOS

(5) #1 IVF embryos from sexed semen
Domestic only « Location: Gambier, OH

Sunset Canyon Andreas
117597125 JH1F UNS-TF A1/A2 94JE4036
PTA -1988M -85F -65P 99R 8/25

PTA +0.3T GJUI +18.5 GJPI -141

South Mountain Cosmic Showdown-ET
3134122911  EX-94% 6-02

4-09 2x 305d 18,372 4.7 865 3.5 651
5-10 2x 305d 16,837 4.9 821 3.5 595
3-11 2x 288d 14,166 5.1 725 3.7 518
2-11 2x 305d 13,033 5.1 666 3.6 469

1-11 2x 305d 11,576 5.3 614 3.4 397

S: River Valley Spice Showdown

Maternal sisters to Showdown:

South Mountain Colton Countess-ET EX-93%
2-00 2x 305d 22,601 4.8 1075 3.8 860

South Mountain Classic Rock-ET EX-93%

«1st Summer Jr. 2 NE All-Breeds Spring Show 2023
«1st Jr. 3 Year Old MD State Fair 2024

South Mountain Fizz Chablis-ET EX-91%
*AJCA Res. All-American 4 Year Old 2023

South Mountain Rock Concert EX-90%

«Junior Champion The Jersey Event 2022

Arethusa Veronicas Comet-ET “EX-95”
Grand Champion Royal Winter Fair 2010
Third Dam of Lot 13

2nd through 10th Dams:

Elliotts Cosmo Action-ET EX-93%

3-04 2x 305d 23,470 5.4 12603 .6 839
*ABA All-American Sr. 3 Year Old 2014

*Nom. ABA All-American Sr. 2 Year Old 2013
*Nom. ABA All-American Fall Yearling 2012
Arethusa Veronicas Comet-ET EX-95%

4-06 2x 305d 19,970 6.5 1292 3.6 710
*Grand Champion Royal Winter Fair 2010
+All-Canadian 4 Year Old 2010

*ABA Res. All-American Aged Cow 2012
Huronia Centurion Veronica 20J EX-97 5E
+2x Supreme Champion PA All-American

+3x Grand Champion International Jersey Show
*National Grand Champion 2004

Genesis Renaissance Vivianne VG-87-CAN 7*
Next 5 dams all Excellent

Lot 14

Pacific Edge
570 3rd St., Tillamook, OR 97141
503.812.4621 Brent + brentrocha@hotmail.com

FIVE #1 IVF EMBRYOS

(5) #1 IVF embryos from sexed semen
Domestic only « Location: Trans Ova, WA

Pacific Edge Premier Diva “EX-94”
AJCA All-American Sr. 3 Year Old 2022
Dam of Lot 14

Pacific Crest Sobe

3272643262 JH1F JNS-TF A1/A2 200JE1534
PTA -1622M -48F -47P 78R 8/25

PTA +1.3T GJUI +21.5 GJPI -73

(Victorious x EX-91 Kid Rock x EX-97 “Spritz’)

Maternal brothers to embryos:
Pacific Edge Dutton-P @ Select Sires
Pacific Edge Ducati @ Semex

Maternal sisters to embryos:

Pacific Edge Joyride Ducati EX-91%

Pacific Edge Divas Dice-ET VG-89% 2-03
Pacific Edge Divebar Diva-ET VG-87%

+1st Milking Yearling Western National 2024
Pacific Edge Victory Dance-ET VG-86% 2-00
Pacific Edge Divas Dealer-ET VG-86% 2-03

Pacific Edge Premier Diva
173602399 EX-94% 5-03

3-07 2x 294d 16,750 6.5 1094 4.0 670"
2-03 2x 305d 16,430 5.3 872 3.8 626”
*Grand Champion BC Spring Show 2023

*AJCA All-American Sr. 3 Year Old 2022

*Res. Sr. Ch. & Champ. B&O All-American 2022
*Nom. ABA All-American Sr. 3 Year Old 2022
*ABA Unanimous All-American Sr. 2 Yr Old 2021
*AJCA Res. All-American Sr. 2 Year Old 2021
*Res. Int. Champion International Show 2021

S: Hawarden Impuls Premier

Maternal sisters to Diva:

Pacific Edge Gunman Deviant EX-94%

*Int. Champ. & HM Grand CA Spring Show 2022
Pacific Edge Gentry Drake EX-93%

*Nom. ABA All-American Summer Jr. 2 Yr Old 2021
Pacific Edge VIP Disaronno-ET EX-91%
Pacific Edge Dare to Dream-ET EX-91%
Pacific Edge Premier Destiny-ET EX-90%

Pacific Edge Divebar Diva-ET “VG-89”
1st Milking Yearling Western National 2024
Maternal Sister to Lot 14

2nd through 10th Dams:

Ratliff Colton Darien-ET EX-93%

4-00 2x 305d 13,780 5.4 750 3.9 532
*Unanimous ABA All-American Prod. of Dam 2022
Arethusa Primetime Deja Vu-ET EX-95%

6-10 2x 305d 19,060 6.4 1220 4.2 798
*Nom. ABA All-American Sr. 2 Year Old 2008
Huronia Centurion Veronica 20J EX-97% 5E
6-08 2x 365d 24,442 5.6 1380 3.9 955
*Grand & Supreme Champion Int'l Show 2006
*Grand Champion Int' Jersey Show 2004 & 2005
*National Grand Champion 2004

*All-Canadian Sr. 2 Year Old 2002

Genesis Renaissance Vivianne VG-87-CAN 7*
Genesis Juno Virginia EX-92-6E-CAN 4*
Swissbell F Veronica 39M SUP EX 4*

Next 3 dams all Excellent




Best of 7;4'/@&- 7& ffm}mwdw Lakor @a? Onbine ymw? Evend

Lot 15

Hill, Abbott, Umbel and Paul Page

¢/o Borderview Genetics

PO. Box 619, Enosburg, VT 05450
202.255.7907 + salesflash@comcast.net
802.238.1142 « tim@abbottcows.com

FOUR #1 IVF EMBRYOS

(4) #1 IVF reverse sort female embryos
Domestic only « Location: Trans Ova, MD

Maternal brothers to Dallas:
Pacific Edge Dutton-P @ Select Sires
Pacific Edge Ducati @ Semex

Pacific Edge Joel Dallas-ET
Nom. ABA All-American Winter Calf 2024
Dam of Lot 15

Pacific Edge Premier Diva “EX-94"
AJCA All-American Sr. 3 Year Old 2022
Granddam of Lot 15

St-Lo Video-ET
CAN110644826 JNS-TF 777JE1167
PTA -908M -12F -16P 93R 8/25
PTA-0.4T GJUI +12.4 GJPI -37

Pacific Edge Joel Dallas-ET
3282513006

*Nom. ABA All-American Winter Calf 2024
+1st Winter Calf Mid-Atlantic Regional 2024
«3rd Winter Calf International Show 2024
*due to calve winter, 2025

S: Guimo Joel-ET

Maternal sisters to Dallas:

Pacific Edge Joyride Ducati EX-91%
Pacific Edge Divas Dice-ET VG-89% 2-03
Pacific Edge Divebar Diva-ET VG-87%
«1st Milking Yearling Western National 2024

2nd through 11th Dams:

Pacific Edge Premier Diva-ET EX-94%

3-07 2x 294d 16,750 6.5 1094 4.0 670"
*Nom. ABA All-American 5 Year Old 2024

+1st 5 Yr Old & Res. Sr. Ch. Western Nat' 2024
Grand Champion BC Spring Show 2023
*AJCAAll-American Sr. 3 Year Old 2022

*Res. Sr. Ch. & Champ. B&O All-American 2022
+*ABA Unanimous All-American Sr. 2 Yr Old 2021
*AJCA Res. All-American Sr. 2 Year Old 2021
Ratliff Colton Darien-ET EX-93%

4-00 2x 305d 13,780 5.4 750 3.9 532
*Unanimous ABA All-American Prod. of Dam 2022
Arethusa Primetime Deja Vu-ET EX-95%

6-10 2x 305d 19,060 6.4 1220 4.2 798
*Nom. ABA All-American Sr. 2 Year Old 2008
Huronia Centurion Veronica 20J EX-97 5E
6-08 2x 365d 24,442 5.6 1380 3.9 955
*Grand & Supreme Champ. Int'l Jersey Sh. 2006
*Grand & Supreme Champ. PA All-American 2006
*Grand Champion Int' Jersey Show 2004 & 2005
*National Grand Champion 2004

*All-Canadian Sr. 2 Year Old 2002

Genesis Renaissance Vivianne VG-87-CAN 7*
Genesis Juno Virginia EX-92-6E-CAN 4*
Swissbell F Veronica 39M SUP EX 4*
Swissbell Ella Virginia EX-90

Swissbell Virginia SUP EX-90

Belmont Jester Virginia SUP EX

Lot 16

Ryan Krull
1949 Jay Ave., George, IA 51237
712.348.1802 « ryankrull7123481802@gmail.com

FIVE #1 IVF EMBRYOS

(5) #1 IVF embryos from sexed semen
Domestic only « Location: Trans Ova, Madison, WI

Maternal sisters to embryos:

Valyrias Andreas Vavoom-ET VG-88%

*Res. Int. Champon Southern Nat'l Jr. Show 2020
*ABA HM All-American Milking Yearling 2019
+1st Miking Yearling Int'l Jr. Jersey Show 2019
Valyrias Andreas Voodoo-ET EX-90%

5-02 2x 305d 15,370 4.9 751 3.4 519
Norse Haven Rockstar Vaida VG-88%

5-04 3x 305d 21,080 4.2 887 3.7 779
Norse Haven Presto Vanna VVG-87%

Norse Haven Minister Vanity-ET VG-86%

Lake-Point Premier Valyria “EX-95”
AJCA Res. All-American Jr. 2 Year Old 2016
Dam of Lot 16

Avonlea Chocochip-ET
CAN13638955 JH1F JNS-TF A2/A2 777JE1296
PTA-1718M -74F -51P 96R 8/25
PTA +1.0T GJUI +19.4 GJPI -44

Lake-Point Premier Valyria
118902658 EX-95% 7-03

+1st Aged Cow W/ State Show 2021

*3rd Jr. 3 Year Old All-American Jersey 2017
*Res. Int. Champion Int'l Jr. Jersey Show 2017
*Res. Int. Champion WI State Fair 2017

*Res. Grand Champion WI State Jr. Show 2017
+Int. Champion WI State Jr. Show 2017

*AJCA Res. All-American Jr. 2 Year Old 2016
*2nd Jr. 2 Year Old All-American Jr. Jersey 2016
S: Hawarden Impuls Premier

Valyrias Andreas Vavoom-ET “VG-88”
ABA HM All-American Milking Yearling 2019
Maternal Sister to Lot 16

2nd through 11th Dams:

Lake-Point AA Valencia-ET EX-94%

6-00 2x 305d 23,080 6.4 1485 3.8 888

«1st 2 Yr Old, Int. Champion & Res. Grand
Champion Ohio State Fair 2014

Arethusa First Prize Vienna-ET EX-94%

6-06 2x 305d 23,890 5.7 1353 3.9 941

«1st Jr. 3 Year Old International Show 2012

«1st World Dairy Expo Futurity 2012

Arethusa Veronicas Vixen EX-92%

Huronia Centurion Veronica 20J EX-97% 5E

6-08 2x 365d 24,442 5.6 1380 3.9 955

*Grand & Supreme Champion Int'! Show 2006

*Grand Champion Intl Jersey Show 2004 & 2005

*National Grand Champion 2004

Genesis Renaissance Vivianne VG-87-CAN 7*

Next 5 dams all Excellent




Best of ﬁi;@&-?ﬁ' fuﬁmo‘y Lakor @ao? Onbine ym@? Evend

Lot 17

Ryan Krull
1949 Jay Ave., George, IA 51237
712.348.1802 « ryankrull7123481802@gmail.com

FIVE #1 IVF EMBRYOS

(5) #1 IVF embryos from sexed semen
Domestic only ¢ Location: Trans Ova, Madison, WI
S: Guimo Joel-ET

Lot 18

FIVE #1 IVF EMBRYOS

(5) #1 IVF embryos from sexed semen
Domestic only « Location: Trans Ova, Madison, WI
S: St-Lo Video-ET

Maternal sister to embryos:
Ratliff Astro Darla EX-91%
4-00 2x 305d 16,600 6.1 1013 4.3 706

S

Ratliff Sambo Daphne-ET “EX-95”
Dam of Lots 17 & 18

Guimo Joel-ET

CAN106797223 JH1F JNSC 200JE384
PTA -1850M -69F -50P +0.8T GJPI -107
St-Lo Video-ET

CAN110644826 JNS-TF 777JE1167
PTA-908M -12F -16P -0.4T GJPI -37

Ratliff Sambo Daphne-ET
118204228 EX-95% 8-11

5-06 2x 305d 22,550 6.2 1405 3.7 826
7-02 2x 305d 22,000 5.8 1268 3.9 854
8-03 2x 305d 19,450 6.1 1181 4.0 773
3-02 2x 305d 18,660 6.2 1157 4.0 745
S: Lester Sambo

Full sisters to Daphne:

Ratliffs Sambo Dream-ET EX-94%

Ratliffs Sambo Denali-ET EX-94%

Ratliff Sambo Dream-ET “EX-94”
Full Sister to Dam of Lots 17 & 18

2nd through 9th Dams:

Arethusa Primetime Deja Vu-ET EX-95%
6-10 2x 305d 19,060 6.4 1220 4.2 798
+1st Aged Cow & Res. Sr. Ch. KS St. Fr. 2012
+1st 5 Yr Old & Grand Champ. KS St. Fr. 2011
*Nom. ABA All-American Sr. 2 Year Old 2008
Huronia Centurion Veronica 20J EX-97% 5E
6-08 2x 365d 24,442 5.6 1380 3.9 955
*Supreme Champion World Dairy Expo 2006
*National Grand Champion 2004

Genesis Renaissance Vivianne VG-87-CAN 7*
Genesis Juno Virginia EX-92-6E-CAN 4*
Swissbell F Veronica 39M SUP EX 4*
Swissbell Ella Virginia EX-90

Swissbell Virginia SUP EX-90

Belmont Jester Virginia SUP EX

Lot 19

Vierra Dairy LLC

23160 Williams Ave., Hilmar, CA 95324
209.620.7589 Joseph Goncalves
614.395.9823 Jenny Thomas
jthomas@vierradairy.com

FIVE #1 IVF EMBRYOS

(5) #1 IVF embryos from sexed semen
Exportable to CAN ¢ Location: Boviteg, CA

Maternal sisters to embryos:

Vila Nova Joel Valli-ET VG-89% 2-03

*Nom. ABA All-American Summer Jr. 2 Yr Old 2024
«1st Summer Jr. 2 Yr Old Western National 2024
*Res. Int. Champion Western National 2024

«5th Summer Jr. 2 Yr Old International Show 2024
Pires Joel Vida-ET VG-87% 2-10

*All-Canadian Summer Yearling 2023

*ABA Res. All-American Summer Yearling 2023
«1st Summer Yearling Royal Winter Fair 2023
*Res. Junior Champion Royal Winter Fair 2023
«1st Summer Yearling Western Spring Nat' 2023

Vila Nova Joel Valli-ET “VG-89”
Nom. ABA All-American Summer Jr. 2 Yr Old 2024
Maternal Sister to Lot 19

Rapid Bay Indiana Gentry-ET
CAN105762718 91JE5424

PTA-1690M -77F -67P 97R 8/25

PTA +0.7T JUI +14.1 JPI -137

Kimball-Way Viral Vanessa-ET
3145690556 EX-90% 5-01
S: Isau Bushlea PN Viral-ET

Maternal brother to Vanessa:
Kimball-Way Venetian 94JE4114

JUNIOR
3 r.ngurmu
Rl

Pries Joel Vida-ET
All-Canadian Summer Yearling 2023
Maternal Sister to Lot 19

2nd through 8th Dams:

River Valley Gunman Vanity-ET EX-91%
3-04 2x 305d 13,020 5.3 684 3.5 456
*Nom. ABA All-American Milking Yearling 2017
TJ Classic Minister Venus-ET EX-95%

5-04 2x 305d 16,090 6.3 1006 3.5 567
*Supreme Champion World Dairy Expo 2016
*Supreme Champion NAILE 2016

*Res. ABA All-American 5 Year Old 2015

*Int. & Res. Grand Champ. All-American 2014
«National Jersey Jug Futurity Winner 2013
Stephan Sparker Vera EX-95%

*Grand Champion OH State Fair 2010

*Res. All-American Aged Cow 2010

+ABA All-FAmerican Aged Cow 2009

*Grand Champion International Show 2009
Next 4 dams: EX-91, EX-90, EX-90 & EX-92




Best of 7;4'/@&- 7& ffm}mwdw Lakor @a? Onbine ymw? Evend

Lot 20

Schulte Bros.
2518 75th St., Watkins, IA 52354
319.521.7590 Mark + schultebisu@gmail.com

FIVE #1 IVF EMBRYOS

(5) #1 IVF embryos from sexed semen
Domestic only + Location: Schulte Bros.

Among the maternal sisters to the embryos:
Schulte Bros Flashy Lady EX-95%

Schulte Bros Teq Fire-ET EX-92-2E-CAN
Schulte Bros Colt First Lady-ET EX-93%

*Nom. ABA All-American Jr. 2 & Jr. 3 - 2022 & 2023
Schulte Bros Colton Frankie-ET VG-89%

*Res. AJCA All-American Spring Yearling 2022
Schulte Bros Colton Fabulous VG-88%

*AJCA All-American Summer Yearling 2021

*Res. Grand Champ. Midwest Spring Show 2023
Schulte Bros Kidrock Fantabulous-ET VG-86%
*AJCA Res. All-American Summer Yearling 2024
Schulte Bros Tequila Frozen

*ABA All-American Winter Calf 2024

Schulte Bros Colton Fame-ET

+AJCA & ABA All-American Winter Yearling 2020

Foxy Lady’s granddaughter:

Schulte Bros Victorious Future-ET EX-91%
*AJCA All-American Summer Jr. 2 Year Old 2024
+2nd Highest Selling Jersey in Breed History

Schulte Bros Victorious Future-ET “EX-91”
AJCAAll-American Summer Jr. 2 Year Old 2024
Granddaughter of Foxy Lady

Guimo Joel-ET

CAN106797223 JH1F JNSC 200JE384
PTA -1850M -69F -50P 99R 8/25

PTA +0.8T GJUI +17.8 GJPI -107

Pleasant Nook Guns Foxy Lady
CAN11950665 EX-91% 5-02

2-10 2x 296d 18,730 4.0 745 3.7 687
1-11 2x 305d 15,060 4.4 659 3.6 549
*Res. Intermediate Champion, IA State Fair 2016
*Res. All-FAmerican Summer Yearling 2015

S: SV Jade Hired Gun-ET

Maternal sister to Foxy Lady:
Pleasant Nook BC Fair Lady EX-91%
3-10 2x 305d 16,111 5.0 809 3.7 589

i

Schulte Bros Flashy Lady “EX-95”
Res. Grand Champion lowa State Fair 2023
Maternal Sister to Lot 20

2nd through 9th Dams:

Pleasant Nook First Choice-ET EX-91-5E-CAN
6-06 2x 207d 17,531 4.7 827 3.7 648
*3rd Sr. 3 Year Old Brant-Norfolk Show 2011
*3rd Sr. 2 Year Old Brant-Norfolk Show 2010
Pleasant Nook Sambo Frolic EX-91-6E-CAN 5*
11-5 2x 305d 21,956 4.3 957 3.5 768
Life: 9 lacts. 190,766 5.1 9779 3.6 6846
+1st 5 Year Old Golden Horseshoe 2006
Pleasant Nook J Imp Flower EX-CAN

4-08 2x 305d 15,617 5.0 787 4.0 627
«1st Mature Cow Golden Horseshoe 1998
Pleasant Nook D D Flower Pot EX-CAN
Pleasant Nook P S Flower EX-CAN 1*
Pleasant Nook B S Fannie SUP-EX-CAN
Pleasant Nook M Fancy EX-92-CAN 1*
Pleasant Nook S F Fran SUP-EX-CAN 3*

Lot 21

Vierra Dairy LLC

23160 Williams Ave., Hilmar, CA 95324
209.620.7589 Joseph Goncalves
614.395.9823 Jenny Thomas
jthomas@vierradairy.com

FIVE #1 IVF EMBRYOS

(5) #1 IVF embryos from sexed semen
Exportable to CAN ¢ Location: Boviteq, CA
S: Isau Brookbora Valentino Askn

Lot 22

FOUR IVF EMBRYOS

(2) #1 and (2) #2 IVF embryos from sexed semen
Exportable to CAN ¢ Location: Boviteq, CA
S: SV Reviresco Hidalgo

Maternal sisters to embryos:

Liddleridge Joel Gianna-ET VG-88-2Y-CAN

*2nd Jr. 2 Yr Old Expo de St-Pascal 2024

Vierra Kid Rock Georgia-ET

*AJCA All-American Summer Yearling 2024
«Junior Champion All-American Jersey Show 2024

MM-T Pockets Andreas Glamour-ET “VG-87”
Dam of Lots 21 & 22

Isau Brookbora Valentino Askn
AUS666936  523JE1900

PTA -665M -23F -15P +0.1T GJUI +10.6 GJPI +6
SV Reviresco Hidalgo

174669122 JH1F JNS-TF A2/A2 100JE7485
PTA -2108M -78F -57P -0.2T GJUI +14.5 GJPI -105

MM-T Pockets Andreas Glamour-ET

3210817488 VG-87% 3-10

3-04 2x 305d 12,260 5.7 693 3.7 453

*Nom. ABA Jr. All-American Winter Calf 2020

«1st Winter Calf & Res. Junior Champion,
Northeast All Breeds Jr. Jersey Show 2020

«4th Winter Calf All-American Junior Show 2020

S: Sunset Canyon Andreas

Maternal sister to Glamour:

MM-T Pockets Game On-ET EX-90%

+1st Winter Yrlg. & Res. Junior Champion,
Southern National Junior Show 2021

© Lo Jordon
s

Vierra Kid Rock Georgia-ET
Junior Champion All-American Jersey Show 2024
Maternal Sister to Lots 21 & 22

2nd through 5th Dams:

Rapid Bay Redpath Glowbug EX-91-4Y-CAN
2-09 2x 301d 15,989 4.9 783 3.5 563
*Nom. All-Canadian Milking Yearling 2015

«6th Milking Yearling Royal Winter Fair 2015
Rapid Bay Indiana Glory-ET EX-93-2E-CAN 3*
7-01 2x 279d 25,709 5.0 1309 3.3 862
*Full sister to Rapid Bay Indiana Gentry
Vandenberg Amedeo Gorgeous EX-97-3E 15
8-02 2x 365d 26,297 6.0 1579 3.9 1019
Life: 5lact. 122,711 5.8 7105 4.1 5020
*Supreme Champion Royal Winter Fair 2007 & 2009
+All-Canadian Mature Cow 2009

+All-Canadian 5 Year Old 2006

*Grand Champion Royal Winter Fair 2005
Vandenberg Jude Georgina VG-85-CAN 1*




Best of 7:2/4;/@&- 7& fumadw Lakor @a? Onbine ymw? Evend

Lot 23

Vierra Dairy LLC

23160 Williams Ave., Hilmar, CA 95324
209.620.7589 Joseph Goncalves
614.395.9823 Jenny Thomas
jthomas@vierradairy.com

THREE #1 IVF EMBRYOS

(3) #1 IVF embryos from sexed semen
Exportable to CAN « Location: Trans Ova, MD

Maternal sister to Parade:
Oeh-My On Tme Penny EX-93%
5-06 2x 305d 17,760 5.8 1035 3.9 699

SV Reviresco Hidalgo

174669122 JH1F JNS-TF A2/A2 100JE7485
PTA -2108M -78F -57P 75R 8/25

PTA-0.2T GJUI +14.5 GJPI -105

Oeh-My Victorious Parade
173824478 EX-94% 5-10

4-08 2x 305d 17,750 5.1 914 3.7 655
3-08 2x 305d 18,320 4.9 892 3.8 688
2-09 2x 305d 15,450 5.2 801 3.7 573
+AJCAAll-American 4 Year Old 2024

*Nom. ABA All-American 4 Year Old 2024

*Premier Performance Champion All-American 2024

+1st 4 Year Old & HM Senior Champion,
International Show 2024

*Unanimous ABA All-American Sr. 3 Year Old 2023

+1st Sr. 3 Year Old & Intermediate Champion,
International Show 2023

+1st Sr. 3 Year Old, Res. Senior Champion & HM
Grand Champion Royal Winter Fair 2023

+1st Sr. 3 Year Old, Int. & Grand Champion,
The Jersey Event 2023

*ABA Res. All-American Sr. 2 Year Old 2022

*AJCA Res. All-American Sr. 2 Year Old 2022

*2nd Sr. 2 Year Old All-American Show 2022

S: River Valley Victorious-ET

Oeh-My Victorious Parade “EX-94"
All-American 4 Year Old 2024
Dam of Lot 23

2nd and 3rd Dams:

Oeh-My Premier Penelope EX-94%

6-02 2x 305d 16,380 6.6 1076 3.8 625
+5th 5 Year Old All-American Jersey Show 2019
*Grand Champion WI State Fair 2018

+1st 4 Year Old WI State Show 2018
Pennwood Hired Gun Polka Dot EX-93%
5-02 2x 305d 20,320 5.2 1055 3.5 720
+1st 4 Year Old W State Show 2013

*4th Jr. 3 Year Old International Show 2012

Lot 24

Vierra Dairy LLC

23160 Williams Ave., Hilmar, CA 95324
209.620.7589 Joseph Goncalves
614.395.9823 Jenny Thomas
jthomas@vierradairy.com

FIVE #1 IVF EMBRYOS

(5) #1 IVF embryos from sexed semen
Exportable to CAN « Location: Boviteq, CA
S: Guimo Joel-ET

Lot 25

FIVE #1 IVF EMBRYOS

(5) #1 IVF embryos from sexed semen
Exportable to CAN ¢ Location: Boviteq, CA
S: River Valley Venus VIP-ET

Full sisters to Visa:

Big Guns Andreas Velvet-ET EX-94%
«National Junior Champion 2020

*AJCA & ABA All-American Spring Yearling 2020
Big Guns Andreas Vanish-ET EX-92%

*AJCA Jr. All-FAmerican Summer Yearling 2018

Big Guns Andreas Visa-ET “VG-87”
Nom. ABA All-American Summer Yearling 2020
Dam of Lots 24 & 25

Guimo Joel-ET

CAN106797223 JH1F JNSC 200JE384

PTA -1850M -69F -50P +0.8T GJPI-107

River Valley Venus VIP-ET
3126479167 JH1F JNS-TF A1/A2 777JE10003
PTA -2116M -82F -67P +0.7T GJPI -110

Big Guns Andreas Visa-ET
3143948276 VG-87% 3-04

2-11 3x 365d 17,000 4.7 795 3.6 619
*Nom. ABA All-American Summer Yearling 2020
+5th Summer Yearling NA Open Jersey Show 2020
«7th Summer Yearling All-FAmerican Show 2020
Full sisters to Visa:

Big Guns Andreas Victory-ET EX-93%

Big Guns Andreas Valania-ET EX-92%

Big Guns A Victory Lap-ET

+AJCA Res. All-American Winter Calf 2022

Big Guns Andreas Velvet-ET “EX-94”
National Junior Champion 2020
Full Sister to Dam of Lots 24 & 25

2nd through 5th Dams:

Big Guns Jamaica Vanilla EX-95%

8-09 2x 365d 25,784 5.1 1334 3.6 929"

+ABA All-American Aged Cow 2016

+AJCA All-American Aged Cow 2016

+1st Mature Cow & HM Sr. Ch. Intl Show ‘16

+1st Mature Cow, BU, BBO & HM Sr Champion,
All-American Jersey Show 2016

+1st Mature Cow, BU, BBO & HM Sr Champion,
NY Spring Show 2016

*ABA HHM All-American Aged Cow 2013

*ABA Res. All-American 5 Year Old 2012

+All-Canadian 5 Year Old 2012

Big Guns Hercules Veranda VG-88%

2-00 2x 305d 18,880 4.8 897 3.7 699

Hillacres Vavoom Voomer EX-93%

Hillacres Villas Vavoom VG-88%




Best of 74‘,@'/@&.7& fuﬁm%ﬁ« Lakor @ao? Onbine ym@? Evend

Lot 26

Four-Hills Gen 3
722 Burpee Rd., Bristol, VT 05443-5054
802.355.3302 + hillm5134@gmail.com

FOUR #1 IVF EMBRYOS

(4) #1 IVF embryos from sexed semen
Domestic only « Location: Trans Ova, MD

Maternal sisters to embryos:

Four-Hills Joel Badger 67489-ET VG-88%
*ABA All-American Spring Yearling 2021

*AJCA All-American Spring Yearling 2021

«1st Spring Yrlg & Res. Jr. Ch. All-American 2021
Four-Hills Joel Baracuda-ET EX-91%

*ABA Res. All-American Spring Yearling 2021
*AJCA Res. All-American Spring Calf 2020

«5th Jr. 2 Year Old International Show 2022
Four-Hills Casino Big Bucks EX-90%

*2nd Jr. 2 Year Old NY Spring Show 2021

+2nd Jr. 2 Year Old Northeast All-Breeds 2021
«8th Jr. 2 Year Old International Show 2021
Four-Hills Colton Barbie 64792

«1st Spr. Yrlg. & Res. JC Supreme Laitiere 2018

Four-Hills Response Bahama-ET “EX-92”
Nom. Jr. All-FAmerican 5 Year Old 2020
Dam of Lot 26

Audibel Jordan-ET
CAN13024634 JH1F JNS-TF 200JE1189
PTA -808M -20F -16P 94R 8/25
PTA +1.4T GJUI +17.2 GJPI +3

Four-Hills Response Bahama-ET
3126755731 EX-92% 5-06

5-03 2x 305d 23,200 5.0 1159 3.1 722
4-03 3x 291d 17,270 5.0 857 3.0 510
2-03 3x 305d 16,570 4.3 718 3.2 538
«Nom. Jr. All-FAmerican 5 Year Old 2020

*Res. Grand Champion IN State Show 2020
+1st 5 Year Old MA State Show 2020

«Jr. Champion Premier National Jr. Show 2015
S: Hollylane R Response-ET

Four-Hills Joel Badger 67489-ET “VG-88”
All-American Spring Yearling 2021
Maternal Sister to Lot 26

2nd through 7th Dams:

DF Sultan Burganne EX-90%

6-08 2x 293d 17,300 5.3 920 3.5 612
«Junior Champion International Show 2007
Sierra Special of Sancrest
Sancrest Regal Secret VG-86%

3-02 2x 305d 13,220 5.1 668 3.9 516
Sancrest Remake Sweet Sue VG-86%

6-05 2x 293d 15,160 4.7 709 3.3 504
Sancrest Sparkler Sue EX-94%

7-09 2x 296d 14,030 3.8 540 3.7 523
Sancrest JD Susie Q VG-85%

10-9 2x 280d 11,400 3.6 415 3.5 394

Lot 27

Stadview Jerseys
60312 150th St., Litchfield, MN 55355
507.456.5975 « stadview@gmail.com

FIVE #1 IVF EMBRYOS

(5) #1 IVF embryos from sexed semen
Domestic only « Location: Litchfied, MN

Full sister to embryos:

Velocitys Joel Vienna-ET

sJunior Champion IN Summer Show 2025
+2nd Summer Yearling & HM Junior Champion,
NY Spring Show 2025

Full sister to Velocity:

Stadview Gentry Vera-ET

+AJCA All-American Spring Yearling 2024
*Res. Jr. Champion All-American Show 2024

Stadview Gentry Velocity “EX-93”
AJCA Res. All-American Winter Calf 2020
Dam of Lot 27

Guimo Joel-ET

CAN106797223 JH1F JNSC 200JE384
PTA -1850M -69F -50P 99R 8/25

PTA +0.8T GJUI +17.8 GJPI -107

Stadview Gentry Velocity

3125901790 EX-93% 4-07

4-06 2x 305d 21,500 4.3 935 3.6 784
3-02 2x 305d 23,010 3.9 889 3.6 836
*Nom. ABA All-American Sr. 2 Year Old 2022

+5th Sr. 2 Year Old International Show 2022

7th Sr. 2 Year Old All-American Show 2022

«1st Winter Yrlg & Res. JC The Jersey Event 2021
+AJCA Res. All-American Winter Calf 2020

S: Rapid Bay Indiana Gentry-ET

Velocitys Joel Vienna-ET
Junior Champion IN Summer Show 2025
Full Sister to Lot 27

2nd through 11th Dams:

Page-Crest Cheers Valley EX-92%

6-06 2x 305d 19,930 5.4 1078 3.7 741
Page-Crest Kookie Victory EX-93%

5-04 2x 305d 14,690 5.8 857 3.7 538
Page-Crest Kookie Dish EX-91%

2-06 2x 305d 13,730 5.8 798 3.5 487
Ratliff Payday Kayla EX-90%

Ratliff CR Klassic EX-90%

Avonlea D Jude Karmel EX-94%

+1st 4 Year Old All-American Jr. Show 2002
«1st Sr. 2 Year Old All-American Jr. Show 2000
*Nom. All-Canadian Milking Yearling 1999
Avonlea Juno Kersey-ET GP-80 CAN
Avonlea Valiant Kitty 15N EX-3E-CAN 6*

+4x All-Canadian in Milking Form

Next 2 Dams EX




Lot 28

Klinedell Farms LLC
610 S. Ramona Rd., Myerstown, PA 17067
717.644.1306 -« jkline44@yahoo.com

FIVE #1 IVF EMBRYOS

(5) #1 IVF embryos from sexed semen
Domestic only « Location: Trans Ova, MD

Full sister to embryos:
Klinedell KR Jemma-ET
«Junior Champion WI Parish 2 Show 2023

Maternal sister to embryos:
Klinedell-TL Frank Juicy VG-88%
3-02 2x 305d 15,110 5.1 767 3.6 551

Maternal sisters to Jazzie:

Klinedell-TL Im So Fancy-ET EX-92%

4-11 2x 305d 18,510 5.1 947 3.6 660
Klinedell Peachy Mini Joy EX-91%

4-11 2x 305d 23,450 5.0 1172 3.6 838
Klinedell TL Jump The Ring-ET

*Nom. ABA Jr. All-American Summer Yrlg. 2018
«4th Summer Yrlg. All-American Junior Show 2018
«4th Summer Yrlg. Premier Nat'l Junior Show 2018

Klinedell TL Colton Jazzie-ET “EX-94”

1st Jr. 3 Year Old Mid-Atlantic Regional 2022
Dam of Lot 28

Mr Kathies Kid Rock

3128791587 JH1F JNS-TF A1/A2 551JE1772
PTA -2384M -115F -91P 98R 8/25

PTA +0.9T GJUI +18.1 GJPI -227

Klinedell TL Colton Jazzie-ET
173347779 EX-94% 6-10

5-07 2x 287d 17,200 5.1 883 3.4 587
6-05 2x 299d 15,990 5.3 841 3.5 557
3-00 2x 305d 17,410 4.8 831 3.4 591
4-00 2x 305d 16,640 4.6 771 3.3 546
2-02 2 x 254d 14,670 5.0 738 3.4 496
«1st Jr. 3 Year Old Mid-Atlantic Regional 2022
*HM Int. Champion Mid-Atlantic Regional 2022
S: Chilli Action Colton-ET

2nd through 5th Dams:

Klinedell latola Jasmine EX-94%

5-11 2x 305d 21,040 4.9 1023 3.4 710
+1st Jr. 3 & HM Int. Champ. Mid-Atlantic Reg. 2013
«Int. Champion Premier Nat'l Junior Show 2013
Jettas Juris Jada-ET VG-87%

5-07 2x 305d 15,470 4.6 7103 .4 524
Spring Valley Jude Jetta EX-92%

Edgeview Renaissance Jane 57 EX-96%

5-06 2x 365d 24,794 4.9 1223 3.7 924
+1st Aged Cow All-American Jersey Show 2002
+1st 4 Year Old All-FAmerican Jersey Show 2000
+1st 4 Year Old International Show 2000

*Res. All-Canadian Sr. 3 Year Old 1999
Edgeview Juno’s Jane 47 EX-CAN

Edgeview Gems’s Jane 32 VG-87-2Y-CAN
Edgeview Faithful Jane 20 EX-90

Lot 29

Klinedell Farms LLC
610 S. Ramona Rd., Myerstown, PA 17067
717.644.1306  j.kline44@yahoo.com

FIVE #1 IVF EMBRYOS

(5) #1 IVF embryos from sexed semen
Domestic only « Location: Trans Ova, MD

Maternal sister to embryos:

Klinedell-TL Chrome Juanita EX-92%

3-11 2x 302d 18,320 4.6 840 3.4 616
Klinedell Fizz Josie VG-86%

4-01 2x 305d 15,240 5.5 843 4.2 634

ot s
Klinedell TL Colton Lil Juan “EX-93”
Dam of Lot 29

St-Lo Video-ET
CAN110644826 JNS-TF 777JE1167
PTA -908M -12F -16P 93R 8/25
PTA-0.4T GJUI +12.4 GJPI -37

Klinedell TL Colton Lil Juan
173347975 EX-93% 4-06

2-10 2x 305d 18,050 5.2 946 3.5 625
5-00 2x 305d 16,710 5.4 910 3.5 591
4-00 2x 292d 16,830 5.3 896 3.5 584
6-02 2x 298d 17,060 5.0 856 3.6 613
1-11 2x 270d 13,070 5.2 680 3.5 461
S: Chilli Action Colton-ET

2nd through 9th Dams:
Klinedell-TL Im The Juan-ET VG-86%
MATERNAL SISTER TO JUAN:
Klinedell TL Colton Jazzie-ET EX-94%
5-07 2x 287d 17,200 5.1 883 3.4 587
«1st Jr. 3 Year Old Mid-Atlantic Regional 2022
*HM Int. Champion Mid-Atlantic Regional 2022
Klinedell latola Jasmine EX-94%
5-11 2x 305d 21,040 4.9 1023 3.4 710
«1st Jr. 3 & HM Int. Champion Mid-Atlantic 2013
«Int. Champion Premier Nat'l Junior Show 2013
Jettas Juris Jada-ET VG-87%
5-07 2x 305d 15,470 4.6 710 3.4 524
Spring Valley Jude Jetta EX-92%
Edgeview Renaissance Jane 57 EX-96%
5-06 2x 365d 24,794 4.9 1223 3.7 924
+1st Aged Cow All-American Jersey Show 2002
+1st 4 Year Old All-American Jersey Show 2000
+1st 4 Year Old International Show 2000
*Res. All-Canadian Sr. 3 Year Old 1999
Edgeview Juno’s Jane 47 EX-CAN
Edgeview Gems’s Jane 32 VVG-87-2Y-CAN
Edgeview Faithful Jane 20 EX-90




Lot 30

Vierra Dairy LLC

23160 Williams Ave., Hilmar, CA 95324
209.620.7589 Joseph Goncalves
614.395.9823 Jenny Thomas
jthomas@vierradairy.com

FOUR #1 IVF EMBRYOS

(4) #1 IVF embryos from sexed semen
Exportable to CAN ¢ Location: Boviteq, CA

Maternal brother to embryos:
Vierra Show Off-ET 510JE7461

Miss Ehrhardt Mozart Sunshine-ET “EX-93”
Granddam of Lot 30

Sunny Hill Air

CAN13681587 JH1F JNS-TF A2/A2 777JE1297
PTA-1317M -18F -27P 90R 8/25

PTA +1.5T GJUI +21.0 GJPI +8

Ehrhardt Casino Sunday
3200656052 EX-90% 4-03

GPTAT +1.3 GJUI +16.8 GJPI +39 7/25
3-11 3x 305d 17,650 5.5 972 4.1 720
1-11 3x 305d 18,480 4.8 895 3.8 705
6-01 2x 297d 15,180 5.3 802 4.1 627
2-11 3x 284d 16,330 4.8 787 3.8 620
5-00 2x 305d 15,030 4.8 728 4.3 642
S: Elliotts Regency Casino-ET

Best of 7:2/4;/@&- 7& fumadw Lakor @a? Onbine ymw? Evend

2nd through 6th Dams:

Miss Ehrhardt Mozart Sunshine-ET EX-93%
3-05 2x 357d 22,400 5.1 1143 3.5 790
Jewels latola Sunrise EX-92%

3-11 2x 262d 24,440 4.3 1059 3.8 935
*ABA All-American Summer Yearling 2011
*Res. Junior Champion International Show 2011
*2nd Jr. 2 Year Old MD State Fair 2013

*2nd Jr. 2 Year Old Mid-Atlantic Show 2013
Jewels Sapphire EX-93%

2-02 2x 365d 25,290 5.5 1365 3.5 899
*Nom. ABA All-American Jr. 2 Year Old 2010
+All-Canadian Spring Yearling 2010

Jewels Prime Sapphire EX-91%

5-00 2x 365d 25,750 5.7 1468 3.7 953
*ABA All-American 5 Year Old 2008

+1st 5 Year Old International Show 2008
Hollylane Jewels Jasmine EX-94%

2-02 2x 305d 11,609 5.6 818 4.0 468
*AJCA All-American 5 Year Old 2003

+1st 5 Year Old All-American Show 2003

+1st 5 Year Old International Show 2003
+All-Canadian Sr. 3 Year Old 2001

*Nom. All-Canadian Winter Yearling 1999
*Nom. All-Canadian Winter Calf 1998
Hollylane Treasure’s Jewel EX-92-3E-CAN 6*
*Nom. All-Canadian 5 Year Old 1995

*Nom. All-Canadian 4 Year Old 1994

*Nom. All-Canadian Senior Heifer 1990
Hollylane N Girl’s Treasure EX-2E-CAN 5*
*All-Canadian 4 Year Old 1990

Lot 31

Vierra Dairy LLC

23160 Williams Ave., Hilmar, CA 95324
209.620.7589 Joseph Goncalves
614.395.9823 Jenny Thomas
jthomas@vierradairy.com

FIVE #1 IVF EMBRYOS

(5) #1 IVF embryos from sexed semen
Exportable to CAN « Location: Boviteq, CA

Full sister to embryos:
SVHeaths Kidrock Jolene EX-90%

Maternal sisters to embryos:

SVHeaths Colton Jazlyn-ET EX-93%

*Res. Grand Champion NY Spring Show 2025
*Res. Grand Champion NY Spring Jr. Show 2025
+1st 4 Year Old NY Spring Show 2025

*Nom. ABA Jr. All-American Jr. 3 Year Old 2024
SV Heaths Colton Jolin-ET EX-90%

2-10 2x 305d 12,930 5.5 712 4.0 514
SVHeaths Caesar Jay EX-90%

2-10 2x 305d 13,350 5.1 677 3.8 510
SVHeaths Bontino Jazz-ET EX-90%

2-00 2x 305d 16,930 4.6 781 3.6 610
SV Heaths Bontino Joyous-ET EX-90%

2-00 2x 305d 13,500 5.0 671 3.5 477

SVHeaths Tequila Jolie “EX-94”
AJCAAll-American Jr. 3 Year Old 2019
Dam of Lot 31

Mr Kathies Kid Rock

3128791587 JH1F JNS-TF A1/A2 551JE1772
PTA -2384M -115F -91P 98R 8/25

PTA +0.9T GJUI +18.1 GJPI -227

SVHeaths Tequila Jolie

67254672 EX-94% 6-00

7-00 2x 305d 13,200 5.6 733 3.9 512

*Nom. ABA All-American Aged Cow 2022

+1st Aged Cow The Jersey Event 2022

*4th Aged Cow All-American Jersey Show 2022

*AJCA Res. All-American 5 Year Old 2021

*AJCA All-American Jr. 3 Year Old 2019

*ABA Res. All-American Jr. 3 Year Old 2019

«1st Jr. 3 Year Old, Res. Intermediate & HM Grand
Champion, All-American Show 2019

S: Tower Vue Prime Tequila-ET

SVHeaths Colton Jazlyn-ET “EX-93”
Res. Grand Champion NY Spring Show 2025
Maternal Sister to Lot 31

2nd through 10th Dams:

SVHeath Verbatim Jubilee EX-91%

3-09 2x 305d 13,380 6.1 813 4.3 572
Dean C T Jade Jumper-ET EX-90%

4-06 2x 305d 14,060 5.7 797 3.9 548
Bonnyburn Joel Sabrina EX-92%

7-02 2x 305d 12,500 6.3 786 4.1 512
Piedmont General Sara EX-90-3E-CAN
5-10 2x 305d 15,813 5.4 866 3.9 624
Bonnyburn Brigadier Spritly VG-86-CAN
3-03 2x 287d 13,646 4.6 638 3.9 536
Bonnyburn Imperial Sprite EX-2E-CAN 2*
*Nom. All-Canadian 4 Year Old 1990

*Res. All-Canadian 3 Year Old 1989
Bonnyburn Pal’s Spirit VG-86%
Bonnyburn Sleeping Spangle EX-91-CAN
Bonnyburn Generator’s Sparkle VG-86-CAN




Best of 7;4'/@&- 7& fumadw Lakor @a? Onbine yma? Evend

Lot 32

NC-Min Cattle Co.
69 Black Cherry Lane, Ennice, NC 28623
336.363.4639 « atompkin@vt.edu

FOUR #1 IVF EMBRYOS

(4) #1 IVF reverse sort female embryos

Domestic only ¢ Location: Trans Ova, Madison, WI

Maternal sister to embryos:
Woodmohr Be True VG-88% 2-02
2-00 2x 305d 17,270 5.1 874 3.5 603

Maternal sisters to La Diva:
Woodmohr V Diamond-ET EX-96%

*Nom. ABA All-American Production Cow 2019
Woodmohr Marlos Ultra Divine-ET EX-95%

*Nom. All-American Production Cow 2017
GB Jade Diva of Woodmohr EX-95%

*Nom. All-American 100,000 Ib. Cow 2013
Woodmohr Dear Fever-ET EX-95%
Woodmohr Pree Destiny-ET EX-95%
Woodmohr Pure Delight-ET EX-95%

*Nom. All-American Production Cow 2016
Woodmohr Prime Destiny-ET EX-94%
Woodmohr Godivas Delight EX-94%
Woodmohr Marlos Divine EX-94%
Woodmohr Jade Dancing Diva-ET EX-94%
Woodmohr Fever Dear Me-ET EX-94%

Woodmohr Marlos La T Da “EX-95”
Dam of Lot 32

Guimo Joel-ET

CAN106797223 JH1F JNSC 200JE384
PTA-1850M -69F -50P 99R 8/25

PTA +0.8T GJUI +17.8 GJPI -107

Woodmohr Marlos La T Da
117022939 Excellent-95% 7-01

9-06 2x 305d 25,520 5.0 1271 3.6 926
7-08 2x 305d 23,530 5.3 1252 3.5 828
5-07 2x 305d 19,840 5.4 1078 3.9 779
3-09 2x 305d 19,050 5.4 1034 3.8 718
10-10 2x 305d 23,140 4.5 1030 3.6 833
S: Advancer Ringmaster Marlo

Maternal sister to La T Da:
Woodmohr La Diva La Jamah EX-92%
*Nom. All-American Sr. 2 Year Old 2013

\1 -

Btk Horgen

Woodmohr V Diamond-ET “EX-96”
Nom. ABA All-American Production Cow 2019
Maternal Sister to Granddam of Lot 32

2nd and 3rd Dams:

Woodmohr Jade La Diva-ET EX-94%

4-10 2x 305d 19,890 6.4 1281 3.8 750
MJ Candy DC Godiva EX-95%

12-08 2x 305d 21,180 5.1 1081 3.6 771
15-10 2x 305d 19,780 5.3 1056 3.6 709
10-11 2x 305d 20,570 5.1 1053 3.7 771
Life: 5857d 284,637 5.1 15027 3.7 11096
*Grand Champion MN State Fr. Jr. Sh. ‘93 & ‘94
*Res. Grand Champion MN State Fr. Jr. Sh. 1997
*Nom. All-American Produce of Dam 2019

Lot 33

Schulte Bros.
2518 75th St., Watkins, IA 52354
319.521.7590 Mark « schultebisu@gmail.com

FIVE #1 IVF EMBRYOS

(5) #1 IVF embryos from sexed semen
Domestic only « Location: Schulte Bros.

Maternal sister to embryos:

Felicidad Rockstar Fiona-ET EX-93%

4-01 2x 305d 17,160 5.7 974 4.0 694

+1st 5 Yr Old, Sr. & HM Grand Champion lowa
State Fair 2025

+1st 4 Yr Old, Sr. Champion and Res. Grand
Champion lowa State Fair 2024

+2nd Jr. 3 Year Old lowa State Fair 2023

*Int. Champion lowa State Fair Jr. Show 2023

Fiona’s daughter:

Schulte Bros Colton Fallon-ET

sJunior Champion International Show 2024
*ABA All-American Summer Yearling 2024

Campbell TB Excitation Felicidad “EX-94”
Dam of Lot 33

Chilli Action Colton-ET
66738335 JH1F JNS-TF A2/A2 7JE1088
PTA-1817M -37F -49P 99R 8/25
PTA +1.0T GJUI +19.1 GJPI -52

Campbell TB Excitation Felicidad
CAN109921976 EX-94% 8-10

7-03 2x 305d 17,270 5.3 922 3.7 637
2-00 2x 305d 16,880 5.3 891 3.6 614
+Sold for $25,000 Sale of Stars 2018

*4th Jr. 2 Year Old Royal Winter Fair 2018

S: Bridon Excitation

MB Lucky Lady Feliz Navidad-ET “EX-93”
Grand Champion International Show 2018
Granddam of Lot 33

2nd through 6th Dams:

MB Lucky Lady Feliz Navidad-ET EX-93%
3-03 2x 305d 21,520 5.3 1135 3.9 841
*ABA All-American 4 Year Old 2018

+1st 4 Yr Old & Grand Champion Int'| Show 2018
*ABA All-American Sr. 3 Year Old 2017
+All-Canadian Sr. 2 Year Old 2016

Marlau Comerica Fabienne EX-94-3E-CAN 2*
8-04 2x 305d 20,053 6.0 1194 4.0 795
*Nom. All-Canadian 5 Year Old 2015
+All-Canadian Milking Yearling 2011

+1st Milking Yearling International Show 2011
+1st Milking Yearling & HM Int. Ch. RAWF 2011
+All-Canadian Senior Calf 2010

Hautpre Furor Fabulous-ET VG-87-CAN 4*
10-9 2x 305d 17,150 6.0 1038 3.9 675
Responses Farren EX-91-CAN 14*

B B Farrah EX-91




Lot 34

Dale L. Martin
7100 Middle Ridge Rd, Newport, PA 17074
717.250.6106 « schoolbell2020@icloud.com

FIVE #1 IVF EMBRYOS

(5) #1 IVF embryos from sexed semen
Domestic only « Location: Kinetic Genetics, PA

Maternal sister to embryos:
Robinhood/MPH Magic Reba VG-88%

Maternal sister to Rendezvous:

South Mountain Voltage Radiant-ET EX-94%
3-01 2x 305d 23,370 6.5 1455 3.7 869
*ABA All-American Lifetime Production Cow 2021
*AJCA All-American 5 Year Old 2020
*Unanimous ABA All-American Jr. 3 Yr Old 2018
*AJCA All-American Jr. 2 Year Old 2017

Best of 7:2/47@&- 7& fumadw Lakor @a? Onbine ymw? Evend

a

South Mountain Voltage Radiant-ET “EX-94”
4x All-American
Maternal Sister to Dam of Lot 34

Isau Lightning Ridge Ferdinand
AUST778373 JH1F JNS-TF 551JE01825
PTA-1000M -30F -30P 97R 8/25

PTA +0.8T GJUI +18.3 GJPI -28

South Mountain Chrome Rendezvous-ET
3150322415 EX-92% 6-04

6-04 2x 305d 18,634 4.9 913 3.5 652"
2-10 2x 305d 16,430 4.4 717 3.5 579
1-09 2x 305d 13,500 4.3 584 3.3 445

4th lact. proj. 305d 21,423 4.5 964 3.4 728
«3rd Milking Yearling Western National 2020

S: River Valley Cece Chrome-ET

Marynole Excite Rosey “EX-94”"
Res. Grand Champion International Show 2014
Granddam of Lot 34

2nd through 6th Dams:

Marynole Excite Rosey EX-94%

6-11 2x 305d 24,800 5.7 1425 3.6 901
*Nom. ABA All-American Aged Cow 2017

*Res. All-American Aged Cow 2016

*HM All-Canadian Aged Cow 2016

*Res. Grand Champion International Show 2014
«Int. Champion International Show 2012
Woodmohr Indiana Rosebud EX-94%

5-08 2x 305d 20,043 4.4 891 3.4 689
+1st Dam & Daughter, Mid-Atlantic Regional 2013
SHF PF Rosa VG-88%
SHF Brook Rosebud VG-88%

Rosalea Imp’s S J Beauty EX-91-3E-CAN

4-06 2x 305d 20,100 5.0 1006 3.9 781
*1st 4 Year Old NY Spring Show 1994

+1st 5 Year Old NY State Fair 1995

Lot 35

Underground Genetics
113 County Road 12A, Pitcher, NY 13136
443.553.7606 * macicrothers@gmail.com

FOUR #1 IVF EMBRYOS

(4) #1 IVF embryos from sexed semen
Domestic only « Location: Trans Ova, MD

Dream Star Maui Starburst “EX-93”
AJCA Junior All-American 4 Year Old 2024
Dam of Lot 35

River Valley Venus VIP-ET
3126479167 JH1F JNS-TF A1/A2 777JE10003
PTA -2116M -82F -67P 99R 8/25

PTA +0.7T GJUI +16.6 GJPI-110

Dream Star Maui Starburst

3211501449 EX-93% 4-05

2-02 2x 305d 12,820 4.8 609 3.8 491

*AJCA Junior All-American 4 Year Old 2024

*ABA Res. Junior All-American 4 Year Old 2024

+1st 4 Yr Old & Res. Sr. Champion, All-American
Junior Show 2024

+1st 4 Yr Old & Res. Sr. Ch. NY Spring Jr. Sh. 2024

*3rd 4 Year Old Premier National unior Show 2024

*Grand Champion Walton County Fair 2024

+*Grand Champion Delaware Co. Parish Show 2024

S: Ahlem Valentino Maui 21838

2nd through 9th Dams:

Dream Star Fireman Sunburst VG-87%

2-01 2x 305d 14,390 4.9 698 3.5 503
Dream Star Tequila Summer

Dream Star Sultan Sunny

Dream Star Raptor Sunkist EX-90%

3-01 2x 305d 21,760 7.0 1526 3.6 791
Dream Star Jade Sunshine VG-87%

3-03 2x 305d 19,740 5.4 1060 3.4 679
SHF Focus Summer VG-88%

2-00 2x 305d 11,850 5.7 678 3.8 455
SHF Duncan Jude Summit VG-88%

6-10 2x 305d 19,900 6.0 1195 3.5 704
SHF Brigadier Summer EX-90%

7-02 2x 305d 19,560 6.2 1215 3.5 680




Best of 7;4'/@&- 7& ffm}mwdw Lakor @a? Onbine ymw? Evend

Lot 36

Vierra Dairy, Rosa, VanVorheen & Miguel
23160 Williams Ave., Hilmar, CA 95324
209.620.7589 Joseph Goncalves
614.395.9823 Jenny Thomas
jthomas@vierradairy.com

FIVE #1 IVF EMBRYOS

(5) #1 IVF embryos from sexed semen
Exportable to CAN ¢ Location: Boviteq, CA
S: WF Joel Golddust

Lot 37

FIVE #1 IVF EMBRYOS

(5) #1 IVF embryos from sexed semen
Exportable to CAN ¢ Location: Boviteq, CA
S: Tanjil Jerseys MLF MB Askn Fabio

Lot 38

FIVE #1 IVF EMBRYOS

(5) #1 IVF embryos from sexed semen
Exportable to CAN ¢ Location: Boviteq, CA
S: Vierra Show Off-ET

WF Joel Golddust

3140929543 JH1F JNS-TF A2/A2 510JE7486
PTA-1475M -73F -43P +0.4T GJPI -86

Tanjil Jerseys MLF MB Askn Fabio
AUS806806 510JE7533

PTA +.20T JUI +18.6

Vierra Show Off-ET

3239528826 JH1F JNS-TF A2/A2 100JE7461
PTA -646M -11F -11P +1.2T GJUI +19 GJPI +83

Homeridge P Annette
CAN109454981 EX-92-4Y-CAN

4-03 2x 302d 17,150 5.0 855 4.0 677
3-01 2x 305d 15,416 5.2 793 4.1 628
1-10 2x 305d 10,974 5.7 624 4.3 476
S: Hawarden Impuls Premier

From this cow family:

Homeridge T Annette EX-94%

5-05 2x 308d 23,885 6.2 1469 4.0 946"
*Supreme Champion World Dairy Expo Jr. Sh. 2022
*Grand Champion International Jr. Jersey Show 2022
*Grand Champion WI Champ. Jr. Jersey Show 2022
«Int. Champion All-American Jersey Show 2021
*Int. Ch. & Grand Champion Intl Jr. Show 2021
«National Jersey Jug Futurity Winner 2021

*ABA Res. All-American Sr. 3 Year Old 2021
Annettes VIP Annie-ET EX-91%

+AJCA & ABA All-American Sr. 2 Year Old 2024
*ABA Jr. All-American Milking Yearling 2023

Homeridge T Annette “EX-94"
National Jersey Jug Futurity Winner 2021
Same Cow Family as Lots 36 - 38

2nd through 11th Dams:
Homeridge Hallmark Annette VG-85-CAN
7-00 2x 305d 13,705 4.3 582 3.8 525
Homeridge Breakaway Annette VG-85 1*
6-08 2x 305d 12,672 3.9 498 3.4 430
Homeridge Jake Annette GP-83-2Y-CAN
Homeridge Valor’s Annette EX-90-2E 1*
Homeridge J Imp Annette 29Z EX-90-2E 2*
Homeridge Reliabull Annette EX-3E 1*
Homeridge Juno’s Annette 20U EX-2E
Homeridge Design’s Anita 12N VG-85
Homeridge Dreamer’s Annette GP-84-CAN
Willow Hill Raffles Amy 5X VG-88

Lot 39

Ryan Krull
1949 Jay Ave., George, IA 51237
712.348.1802 « ryankrull7123481802@gmail.com

FIVE #1 IVF EMBRYOS

(5) #1 IVF embryos from sexed semen
Domestic only « Location: Trans Ova, Madison, WI

Maternal sister to embryos:
Discoverys Joey Joplin EX-91%

From this cow family:

Discoverys Tequila Jewelene EX-96%

4-00 2x 344d 20,042 6.4 1275 4.0 792
*National Grand Champion 2017

+ABA All-American Lifetime Production Cow 2017
*AJCA All-American 5 Year Old 2016

*AJCA All-American 4 Year Old 2015
*ABAAll-American Jr. 3 Year Old 2014

*AJCA All-American Jr. 3 Year Old 2014

St-Lo Video-ET
CAN110644826 JNS-TF 777JE1167
PTA -908M -12F -16P 93R 8/25
PTA-0.4T GJUI +12.4 GJPI -37

Discoverys Tequila Puma-ET
119769988 EX-95% 8-04

7-09 2x 305d 17,420 5.9 1034 4.1 718
6-02 2x 305d 15,030 6.0 896 4.4 655
4-01 2x 305d 14,020 5.8 815 3.9 551
5-03 2x 304d 13,500 5.5 739 4.1 559
S: Tower Vue Prime Tequila-ET

Full sister to Puma:

Discovery Tequila Lynx-ET EX-93%

«1stJr. 2 Yr Old & Res. Int. Ch. WI Spring Spec.2018
«1stJr. 2 Yr Old & Res. Int. Ch. MN St. Fair 2018

From this cow family:

Discoverys Verbatim Jaguar EX-95%

7-10 2x 267d 15,790 5.0 782 3.5 560
*Grand Champion WI Spring Spectacular 2017
*AJCA Res. All-American Sr. 2 Year Old 2016
*HHM ABA All-American Sr. 2 Year Old 2016
+AJCA Res. All-American Milking Yearling 2015
*HHM ABA All-American Milking Yearling 2015
+ABA All-American Fall Calf 2014

Discoverys Tequila Puma-ET “EX-95”
Dam of Lot 37

2nd through 4th Dams:

Demmers Furor Joyful EX-94%

9-06 2x 365d 17,940 5.8 1038 4.0 712"
Life:  2016d 134,369 5.8 7847 4.0 5379
Jades Jewel of Paradise {6} EX-94%

«Jr. All-American Jr. 2 Year Old 2007

Thomsen 4226 Cadillac Joy {5} EX-95%

5-08 2x 365d 23,683 5.3 1250 4.1 963
Life: 10 lact. 187,642 5.4 10040 4.1 7554
*Res. Grand Champion MN State Fair 2009




Best of 7;/»'/@&- 7& fumaﬁw Lakor @a? Onbine ﬂm&y Evend

Lot 40

Vierra Dairy LLC

23160 Williams Ave., Hilmar, CA 95324
209.620.7589 Joseph Goncalves
614.395.9823 Jenny Thomas
jthomas@vierradairy.com

FOUR #1 IVF EMBRYOS

(4) #1 IVF embryos from sexed semen
Exportable to CAN ¢ Location: Boviteq, CA
S: Mr Kathies Kid Rock

Lot 41

FIVE #1 IVF EMBRYOS

(5) #1 IVF embryos from sexed semen
Exportable to CAN ¢ Location: Boviteq, CA
S: River Valley Venus VIP-ET

Maternal sisters to embryos:

BVSF Gentry Consuelo EX-94%

BVSF Gentrys Corona VG-88%
Underground Cancun Cozumel VG-88%
BVSF Andreas Capri-ET VG-85%

Mr Kathies Kid Rock

3128791587 JH1F NS-TF A1/A2 551JE1772
PTA -2384M -115F -91P +0.9T GJPI -227
River Valley Venus VIP-ET
3126479167 JH1F JNS-TF A1/A2 777JE10003
PTA -2116M -82F -67P +0.7T GJPI -110

Underground Cura Cancun
117534326 EX-95% 10-1
9-10 3x 305d 23,340 5.8 1365 3.3 779
4-09 2x 305d 22,360 5.4 1210 3.5 788
6-02 2x 289d 20,760 5.8 1194 3.6 737
7-02 2x 305d 17,610 5.7 1009 3.6 635
+ABA All-American Lifetime Production Cow 2020
+AJCA All-American Lifetime Production Cow 2020
+1st Lifetime Production Cow NA Open Show 2020
+1st Cheese Merit Production & GJPI Grand
Champion All-American Jersey Show 2020
+1st Aged Cow Mid-Atlantic Regional Show 2017
*Grand Champion NY State Fair 2015
S: Forest Glen Avery Action-ET

Underground Cura Cancun “EX-95”
AJCA & ABA All-American Lft. Production Cow 2020
Dam of Lots 40 & 41

2nd through 9th Dams:

Jaspar JJL Curacao EX-91%

4-02 2x 305d 14,330 7.3 1051 3.8 544
Jaspar Jamaica Cabana VG-87-CAN

8-04 2x 365d 13,104 5.4 705 4.0 522
Jaspar Grove Rider Camelot VG-86-CAN
1-11 2x 283d 10,097 5.2 527 4.1 414
Jaspar Dorrie Dean Cameo GP-80-CAN
Jaspar King James Connie VG-85-CAN
Wheat Acres T Bruce Carol VG-85-CAN
Marsvale Cissy Imperial IR GP-84-CAN
Franken Beauty Cissy EX-90-CAN

§&mm ﬂofaz §0/éﬁng

Lot 42

Do-N-Joy Genetics LLC
40917 296th St, Arlington, MN 55307
612.226.4180 « tonykohls1080@gmail.com

5 Units Conventional Semen

St-Lo Video-ET 777JE1167
Domestic Shipping Only ~ Stored at Do-N-Joy

Lot 43

5 Units Conventional Semen
St-Lo Video-ET 777JE1167
Domestic Shipping Only ~ Stored at Do-N-Joy

Do-N-Joy Genetics LLC
40917 296th St, Arlington, MN 55307
612.226.4180 « tonykohls 1080@gmail.com

Lot 44

Madison Fisher

717.422.1907 « madisonfisher@yahoo.com

2 Units Conventional Semen

St-Lo Video-ET 777JE1167
Domestic Shipping Only ~ Stored at Trans Ova, MD

14502 New Georges Creek Rd. SW, Frostburg, MD 21532

Jack Lomeo Jr.

Lot 45

3 Units Sexed Semen

Guimo Joel-ET 200JE384
Domestic Shipping Only ~ Stored at Albion, NY

15 North St, Albion, NY 14411
315.778.7783 « jlomeojr@yahoo.com




Best of ﬁaﬁ&.fé’r fumafw Lakor @a? Onbine yr/w@? Evend

Lot 46

3 Units Sexed Semen
Guimo Joel-ET 200JE384
Domestic Shipping Only ~ Stored at Albion, NY

Jack Lomeo Jr.
15 North St, Albion, NY 14411
315.778.7783 + jlomeojr@yahoo.com

Lot 47

3 Units Conventional Semen
Guimo Joel-ET 200JE384
Domestic Shipping Only ~ Stored at Albion, NY

Jack Lomeo Jr.
15 North St, Albion, NY 14411
315.778.7783 « jlomeojr@yahoo.com

Lot 48

3 Units Conventional Semen
Guimo Joel-ET 200JE384
Domestic Shipping Only ~ Stored at Albion, NY

Jack Lomeo Jr.
15 North St, Albion, NY 14411
315.778.7783 « jlomeojr@yahoo.com

Lot 49

3 Units Sexed Semen
Mr Kathies Kid Rock 551JE1772
Domestic Shipping Only ~ Stored at Albion, NY

Jack Lomeo Jr.
15 North St, Albion, NY 14411
315.778.7783 « jlomeojr@yahoo.com

Lot 50

3 Units Sexed Semen
Mr Kathies Kid Rock 551JE1772
Domestic Shipping Only ~ Stored at Boviteq, CA

Vierra Dairy
23160 Williams Ave., Hilmar, CA 95324
614.395.9823 Jenny Thomas ¢ jthomas@vierradairy.com

Lot 51

3 Units Sexed Semen
Mr Kathies Kid Rock 551JE1772
Domestic Shipping Only ~ Stored at Boviteq, CA

Vierra Dairy
23160 Williams Ave., Hilmar, CA 95324
614.395.9823 Jenny Thomas  jthomas@vierradairy.com

Lot 52

3 Units Sexed Semen

Mr Kathies Kid Rock 551JE1772
Domestic Shipping Only ~ Stored at Boviteq, CA

Vierra Dairy
23160 Williams Ave., Hilmar, CA 95324
614.395.9823 Jenny Thomas « jthomas@vierradairy.com

Lot 53

3 Units Sexed Semen
Sunset Canyon Andreas 694JE4036
Domestic Shipping Only ~ Stored at Albion, NY

Jack Lomeo Jr.
15 North St, Albion, NY 14411
315.778.7783 ¢ jlomeojr@yahoo.com

Lot 54

2 Units Sexed Semen
Avonlea Chocochip-ET 777JE1296
Domestic Shipping Only ~ Stored at North Lewisburg, OH

Triple-T Holsteins & Jerseys
6948 Brush Lake Rd., North Lewisburg, OH 43060
937.537.0805 Nathan  jennythomas614@yahoo.com

Lot 55

3 Units Sexed Semen
Avonlea Joel Chocolatier-ET 733JE3
Domestic Shipping Only ~ Stored at Albion, NY

Jack Lomeo Jr.
15 North St, Albion, NY 14411
315.778.7783 « jlomeojr@yahoo.com




Best of 7;/170&-7—& fumafar Lakor @a? Onbine yr/w@? Evend

Lot 56

4 Units Sexed Semen
Audibel Jordan-ET 200JE1189
Domestic Shipping Only ~ Stored at North Lewisburg, OH

Triple-T Holsteins & Jerseys
6948 Brush Lake Rd., North Lewisburg, OH 43060
937.537.0805 Nathan « jennythomas614@yahoo.com

Lot 57

3 Units Sexed Semen

Audibel Jordan-ET 200JE1189
Domestic Shipping Only ~ Stored at Atlantic, PA

Michelle Morian
5821 Horne Rd, Atlantic, PA 16111
814.282.3678 « mmorian@hotmail.com

Lot 58

3 Units Sexed Semen
Chilli Action Colton-ET 7JE1088
Domestic Shipping Only ~ Stored at Trans Ova, MD

Joshua Arp
1819 New State Rd, Norwalk, OH 44857
717.222.4645 « correctivehooftrimming@yahoo.com

Lot 59

4 Units Sexed Semen
Isau Lightning Ridge Ferdinand 551JE1825
Domestic Shipping Only ~ Stored at North Lewisburg, OH

Triple-T Holsteins & Jerseys
6948 Brush Lake Rd., North Lewisburg, OH 43060
937.537.0805 Nathan « jennythomas614@yahoo.com

Lot 60

5 Units Conventional Semen
Tower Vue Prime Tequila-ET 76JE156
Domestic Shipping Only ~ Stored at Albion, NY

Jack Lomeo Jr.
15 North St, Albion, NY 14411
315.778.7783 + jlomeojr@yahoo.com

Lot 61

3 Units Conventional Semen
Steinhauers latola Applejack 11JE968
Domestic Shipping Only ~ Stored at North Lewisburg, OH

Triple-T Holsteins & Jerseys
6948 Brush Lake Rd., North Lewisburg, OH 43060
937.537.0805 Nathan « jennythomas614@yahoo.com

Lot 62

3 Units Conventional Semen
All Lynns Louie Valentino-ET 7JE1038
Domestic Shipping Only ~ Stored at Atlantic, PA

Michelle Morian
5821 Horne Rd, Atlantic, PA 16111
814.282.3678 « mmorian@hotmail.com

Lot 63

4 Units Conventional Semen
Giprats Belles Jade-ET 70JE9967
Domestic Shipping Only ~ Stored at North Lewisburg, OH

Triple-T Holsteins & Jerseys
6948 Brush Lake Rd., North Lewisburg, OH 43060
937.537.0805 Nathan  jennythomas614@yahoo.com

Lot 64

2 Units Conventional Semen
Rock Ella Impression-ET 250JE3285
Domestic Only, Exportable to CAN ~ Stored at Trans Ova, MD

Triple-T Holsteins & Jerseys
6948 Brush Lake Rd., North Lewisburg, OH 43060
937.537.0805 Nathan « jennythomas614@yahoo.com

Lot 65

2 Units Conventional Semen

Piedmont Prize Socrates 11JE722
Domestic Shipping Only ~ Stored at Albion, NY

Jack Lomeo Jr.
15 North St, Albion, NY 14411
315.778.7783 + jlomeojr@yahoo.com




Best of ﬁaﬁ&.fé’r fumafw Lakor @a? Onbine yr/w@? Evend

Lot 66

5 Units Conventional Semen

Rapid Bay Getaway-ET 70JE9940
Domestic Shipping Only ~ Stored at Albion, NY

Jack Lomeo Jr.
15 North St, Albion, NY 14411
315.778.7783 + jlomeojr@yahoo.com

Lot 67

4 Units Conventional Semen
Arethusa Jade Velocity-ET 70JE9939
Domestic Shipping Only ~ Stored at North Lewisburg, OH

Triple-T Holsteins & Jerseys
6948 Brush Lake Rd., North Lewisburg, OH 43060
937.537.0805 Nathan « jennythomas614@yahoo.com

Lot 68

3 Units Conventional Semen
Rapid Bay Gunman-ET 91JE5475
Domestic Only, Exportable to CAN ~ Stored at Trans Ova, MD

Triple-T Holsteins & Jerseys
6948 Brush Lake Rd., North Lewisburg, OH 43060
937.537.0805 Nathan « jennythomas614@yahoo.com

Lot 69

3 Units Conventional Semen
Kimball-Way Venetian 94JE4114
Domestic Shipping Only ~ Stored at Albion, NY

Jack Lomeo Jr.
15 North St, Albion, NY 14411
315.778.7783 « jlomeojr@yahoo.com

Lot 70

Triple-T Holsteins & Jerseys

5 Units Conventional Semen

Rapid Bay Downtown Brown 54JE885
Domestic Shipping Only ~ Stored at North Lewisburg, OH

6948 Brush Lake Rd., North Lewisburg, OH 43060
937.537.0805 Nathan « jennythomas614@yahoo.com




TERMS AND CONDITIONS FOR CONSIGNMENT SALES
Adopted December 31, 2005 by the American Jersey Cattle Association

TERMS: The terms of the sale are cash, check, or wire transfer for the full purchase price in U.S. funds on sale day. Parties unknown to the seller or sale management must
furnish a statement or letter from his/her bank or a certified check. The seller, sponsor, or sale manager reserves the right to require payment by wire transfer, certified check,
or in cash. If other arrangements for payment are made with the seller, a written agreement acknowledging such terms and signed by both parties must be filed with the sale
clerk prior to release. All payments must be made to the sale clerk. No release will be given prior to a satisfactory settlement, whereupon a signed order from the clerk must be
presented to the loading supervisor. Seller retains title until payment has been honored unless other arrangements are made. Buyers are entitled to warranties as listed below
only after full compliance with these terms.

SALE POSITIVE: The highest bidder shall be the buyer. Every animal is pledged to absolute sale unless withdrawn for cause as determined by the sale manager. In case of
dispute the animal shall again be put up for advance bids, and if there be no advance bid, the animal shall be sold to the person from whom the auctioneer accepted the last
bid. If two or more claim the bid, the auctioneer shall indicate the party whose bid was recognized. Other claimants will be given an opportunity to increase the bid. Bidding
directly or indirectly on an animal in which the bidder or any person for whom the bid is made has an ownership interest is prohibited unless the intention to bid is disclosed
specific to each animal in the catalog or announced from the auction stand.

CERTIFICATES OF REGISTRATION: Certificates of registration or identification (whichever applies) showing transfer to the buyer on the records of the American
Jersey Cattle Association will be furnished by the seller for each animal at no cost within a reasonable period of time. An animal may not be transferred back to the seller for
a period of one year except at the discretion of the American Jersey Cattle Association. Registration certificates show registration on the records of the American Jersey Cattle
Association, but are not documents of title.

CATALOG INFORMATION: The material in the sale catalog has been carefully edited. Any errors, omissions, or information noted after printing of the catalog will be
announced from the auction stand. Such announcements will take precedence over printed matter in the catalog. In any event, neither the sponsor nor the sale manager shall
be responsible for errors or omissions.

RISK: All animals are at the buyer’s risk as soon as struck off, but will be cared for at no cost for 24 hours. Buyers must make arrangements for care of their purchases beyond
the 24 hour period. Animals are solely at the seller’s risk prior to being struck off, including that time while under the care and supervision of the sponsor or sale manager.

WARRANTIES:

(a) Title. The seller warrants clear title to the animal and other items sold and the right to sell the same.
(b) Breeding. The seller guarantees his/her animals to be breeders, but not beyond the purchase price, with the following understanding:

Males: Should any bull within four months after the sale date or within four months after reaching the age of fourteen months, whichever is later, fail to prove a
breeder after being used on a registered Jersey female known to be a breeder, the matter shall be reported in writing to the seller who shall have four months from the
date the bull is returned to him/her to prove him to be a breeder, before refunding the full purchase amount or making other satisfactory settlement with the buyer.

Females: Any female that has freshened normally within ninety days prior to the date of sale is, by that fact, considered to be a breeder. Should any other female
when fresh over ninety days fail to become pregnant within four months of the sale date, or if she is less than sixteen months old when sold fail to become pregnant
by the time she reaches the age of twenty months, after having been bred to a registered Jersey bull known to be a breeder and after having been treated by a licensed
veterinarian, the matter shall be reported in writing to the seller within 90 days of the applicable limit, and the seller shall then have the privilege for four months
after receiving the animal to prove her a breeder before refunding the full purchase price or making other settlement satisfactory to the buyer. Females bred when
sold and pronounced in calf are presumed to be pregnant, but pregnancy is not guaranteed unless so announced. The seller makes no warranty that pregnant females
will deliver calves or that they will carry them full term. Superovulation or flushing of a female after the sale negates any breeding warranty. Unless notice has been
given to the sale manager prior to sale date and is noted in the catalog or announced from the auction stand that a female has been superovulated or flushed prior
to sale date, the seller warrants that such is not the case. For animals that have been superovulated or flushed, a complete record of all embryo transfer offspring,
pregnancies, and frozen embryos by service sire are to be given to the sale manager.

(c) Embryos. Only Grade 1 embryos collected and processed by an embryo transfer business (ETB) certified by the American Embryo Transfer Association (AETA)
will be sold. Sale manager will have a copy of the Certificate of Embryo Recovery and Certificate of Freezing (AETA Forms A and C) before and during any sale.

(d) Choice of Pregnancy. Should an animal chosen from a specified flush fail to meet the breeding warranties, or should an animal of the sex specified by the buyer
not result from a specified flush, the buyer and seller will take the following steps:

1. Seller will offer the choice of remaining animals from the specified flush, and/or

2. Seller will offer the choice of another flush already implanted or of a future flush. If the buyer accepts the choice of a future flush, unless otherwise agreed no
interest will be charged to the buyer, but payment schedules will remain the same.

3. If neither of the above options are acceptable to the buyer, the seller will make full refund of all payments received.

¢) Limited Warranties. The Seller makes no other warranties, express or implied, including without limitation, merchantability or fitness for a particular
p p g p
purpose. All warranties cease when an animal is resold or transferred by the original purchaser.

HEALTH CERTIFICATE: The seller will provide to the buyer an official health certificate for interstate shipment of each animal. No warranty is made as to the condition
or health of the animal or the result of any future health test or as to the condition of an animal’s udder following calving. Herd and/or area accreditation and certification
status and calthood vaccination status will be printed in the catalog or announced from the auction stand. Health tests and condition for export sales to foreign countries or
states with special health requirements are the sole responsibility of the buyer unless otherwise announced from the auction stand or otherwise agreed prior to sale between
the seller and the potential buyer.

SHIPPING: Assistance will be given in loading and shipping animals after the sale but no risk is assumed by anyone associated with the sale when such assistance is given.
All costs, risks and responsibilities are borne by the buyer, and transportation charges on all animals subject to adjustment shall be paid by the buyer, unless other arrange-
ments are made.

ABSENTEE BIDDERS: While it is preferable for prospective bidders to attend the sale in person, for the convenience of those not present, members of the sales force will
represent you at the sale. Others handling bids for absentee buyers should identify themselves to the sponsor or sale manager before the sale to ensure that the terms of the sale
are complied with. Any person handling a bid for an absentee buyer does so as agent only and is not responsible to the buyer for any animal he may purchase in that capacity.

RESPONSIBILITY: The seller is solely responsible for all warranties, as to animals or other property offered for sale. The sale manager, auctioneer and sponsor are acting
as agents only and are not responsible for the title, condition, quality, fitness, or productiveness of any animals or other items sold.

Examination of all purchases should be made immediately after purchase, and any complaint must be reported to the sale manager before the close of the sale. Neither the sale
manager, the sponsor, the seller, the auctioneer, nor anyone associated with the sale shall be responsible for accident, injury or property loss to anyone attending the sale. The
sale manager, sponsor, and auctioneer shall not be liable for payment of the purchase price of any animal or other item sold. In submitting entries and/or selling animals or
other items, the seller agrees to the terms and conditions set forth herein and assumes full responsibility of his or her animals.

PENALTIES: Violations of these terms and conditions shall be considered unethical sales practices and shall subject the violator to such penalties as may be imposed by the
American Jersey Cattle Association.




Best of 7;/170&-7—& fumo@ Lakor @a? Onbine y@w’@? Evend

CATALOG INDEX

EMBRYOS
DONOR LOT
Arethusa Andreas Sunlight-ET 5
Big Guns Andreas Visa-ET 24 & 25
Bri-Lin Valson Spritz 4
Campbell TB Excitation Felicidad 33
Despresverts Joel Glamour-ET 9
Discoverys Tequila Puma-ET 39
Dream Star Maui Starburst 35
Ehrhardt Casino Sunday 30
Four-Hills Response Bahama-ET 26
Homeridge P Annette 36 - 38
J.P.L Joel Adelia 10
Kimball-Way Viral Vanessa-ET 19
Klinedell TL Colton Jazzie-ET 28
Klinedell TL Colton Lil Juan 29
Lake-Point Premier Valyria 16
MM-T Pockets Andreas Glamour-ET 21 & 22
Oeh-My Victorious Parade 23
Pacific Edge Joel Dallas-ET 15
Pacific Edge Premier Diva 14
Pacific Edge VIP Tessah-ET 1
Pleasant Nook Guns Foxy Lady 20
Ratliff Colton Diza-ET 6 &7
Ratliff Irwin Vita-ET 12
Ratliff Sambo Daphne-ET 17 & 18
Rivendale VIP Eloise 8

South Mountain Chrome Rendezvous-ET 34
South Mountain Cosmic Showdown-ET 13

Stadview Gentry Velocity 27
Stoney Point Impression Blenda 2 &3
SVHeaths Hgun Corolla-ET "
SVHeaths Tequila Jolie 31
Underground Cura Cancun 40 & 41

Woodmohr Marlos La T Da 32

SEMEN
SIRE LOT
All Lynns Louie Valentino-ET 62
Arethusa Jade Velocity-ET 67
Audible Jordan-ET 56 & 57
Avonlea Chocochip-ET 54
Avonlea Joel Chocolatier-ET 55
Chilli Action Colton-ET 58
Giprats Belles Jade-ET 63
Guimo Joel-ET 45 - 48
Isau Lightning Ridge Ferdinand 59
Kimball-Way Venetian 69
Mr Kathies Kid Rock 49 - 52
Piedmont Prize Socrates 65
Rapid Bay Downtown Brown 70
Rapid Bay Getaway-ET 66
Rapid Bay Gunman-ET 68
Rock Ella Impression-ET 64
Steinhauers latola Applejack 61
St-Lo Video-ET 42 - 44
Sunset Canyon Andreas 53
Tower Vue Prime Tequila-ET 60



UNIOEKSTHEIRREUINPOTENTIAL

THOMASIWARKETINGIRICONSUTINGlisinowfatdistributor!
Contactfilennyifoimorelinformation!

Performance

ProElement
Enhancement

www.theproelement.com theproelement@gmail.com




